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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

No 
S. 

Previous year 	
N 	 Expenditure 	 Amount . 

1 2 3 4 
Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

5,518,375,311.44 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff 6,374,735,947.00 

1,583,087,976.47 2. Allowances & Honorarium 1,684,422,555.15 

168,540,646.23 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 142,591,397.85 

4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum- 

1,254,019,848.94 Retirement Gratuity 1,543,057,935.64 

2,259,744.30 5. S.P.F., D.L.I. Benefits 2,385,757.44 

6. (a) Other Charges (Recurring/ 

2,860,684,697.01 Non-recurring) 2,910,006,018.13 

(b) Maintenance of office Buildings/ 

137,842,373.41 staff quarters 143,638,978.50 

42,684,026.49 7. (a) Grants 57,677,241.70 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.I. Savings Fund 0.00 

11,567,494,624.29 Total Expenditure incurred on E.P.F. Scheme 12,858,515,831.41 

8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

0.00 (a) Employees' Pension Scheme 0.00 

116,843,380.06 (b) E.D.L.I. Scheme 129,883,998.29 

0.00 (c) A.E.C.D. Scheme 0.00 

13,412,640,600.62 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 17,826,555,737.45 

25,096,978,604.97 TOTAL 30,814,955,567.15 
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ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2011-2012 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 

5  

S. 
No. 

6 

Income 

7 

Sch. 
No. 

8 

Amount 

9 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Receipt by way of Administrative 

Charges, Inspection Charges and 

Rs. 	P. 

20,351,965,962.81 • Penal Damages (I) 24,838,442,531.07 

2. Interest earned on Investment of 

4,558,585,726.95 surplus Administrative Fund 5,737,855,844.22 

3. Receipt from Pension Fund and 

56,799,999.30 other Accounts (II) 109,280,000.00 

129,626,915.91 4. Miscellaneous Receipts 129,377,191.86 

0.00 5. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

25,096,978,604.97 	 TOTAL 	 30,814,955,567.15 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATE 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Expenditure Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 1. Excess Expenditure over income 0.00 

0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

3. Provision for Maintenance (Repair, 

0.00 Renewal and Replacement) Fund 
0.00 

13,412,640,600.62 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 17,826,555,737.45 

13.412,640,600.62 TOTAL 17,826,555,737.45 
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ORGANISATION 
ACCOUNT (2011.2012) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Income 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
	 Rs. 	P. 

	

13,412,640,600.62 	1. 	Excess of Income over expenditure 
	 17,826,555,737.45 

0.00 	2. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 
	

0.00 

13,412,640,600.62 
	

TOTAL 	 17,826,555,737.45 

Previous Year : 	 Foot Note : 

(i) The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

(ii) Interest earned on investment of surplus 

Administration Fund of previous years 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 	included in the current year 

(iii) Expenditure incurred for Administration of 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 	Employees' Pension Scheme due from Govt. 

(iv) Expenditure incurred for Administration of 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 	A.E.C.D. 

(v) Estimated amount in arrear due from the  

employers but not received  : 

(a) Administrative charges 

Rs. 11,589.99 Lakh 	(b) Inspection charges 

(c) Pena! damages on Adm. Account 

Current Year : 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs.14,388.48 Lakh 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	
(R.C. MISHRA) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. 
No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1,635,573,503,948.08 1. Employees' Provident Fund A/c III 1,976,623,983,621.44 

149,148,057,050.33 2. Inoperative Account IV 226,365,721,133.71 

1,932,687,738.18 3. Special Reserve Fund A/c V 2,092,070,970.58 

4. Interest Suspense A/c : 

(a) Balance in the Account to be 

credited to members Account 

80,060,845,301.59 upto 31.03.2012 VI -13,361,192,493.12 

(b) Amount received during the year 

and to be credited to members 

144,550,639,667.61 Account next year VI 185,314,080,185.60 

5. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

6,447,025,145.80 a) Staff Provident Fund A/c Vir 7,076,114,067.80 

343,488,943.29 b) Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c VIII 592,323,281.91 

16,175,918,129.50 6. Pension-cum-gratuity A/c (Staff) IX 17,667,118,609.21 

2,700,798,358.13 7. Investment Fluctuation Account X 2,700,798,358.13 

8,912,387.46 8. Security Deposits 8,550,703.46 

2,036,941,876,669.97 TOTAL 2,405,079,568,438.72 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2012 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Assets 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

2,017,725,837,646.75 a) Employees' Provident Fund XV 2,383,371,442,531.34 

7,149,030,569.03 b) Staff Provident Fund A/c XVI 8,253,107,446.37 

16,146,823,695.82 c) Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 17,667,520,114.60 

69,164,475,269.49 d) Administration Fund XVIII 86,973,155,214.49 

2. Land and Building : 

3,591,062,416.65 a) Assets acquired 3,978,269,328.60 

1,332,157,013.42 b) Advances paid 1,279,948,606.47 

295,512,180.13 3. Recoverable Advances (Staff) XIX 262,713,132.58 

4. Special Reserve Fund 

676,446,444.21 (Recoverable) XXIII 681,128,281.21 

5. Security Deposits (Advance 

28,857,370.20 to parties) 29,948,670.20 

334,406,827.26 6. Remittances in transit XX 482,331,654.55 

78,169.20 7. Cash in hand 77,602.20 

-2,535,297,078.25 8. Cash in Bank (Both SBI & RBI) XXI -3,217,728,167.99 

2,177,645,017.42 9. Sundry Debits XXII 2,453,585,341.95 

2,116,087,035,541.33 TOTAL 2,502,215,499,756.57 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

2,036,941,876,669.97 Total B/F 

Rs. 	P. 

2,405,079,568,438.72 

8,226,019,942.29 9. Building Construction Fund XI 8,476,844,043.07 

10. Building Maintenance (repair, 

0.00 renewal & replacement) Fund XII 0.00 

67,812,396,947.29 11. Revenue Surplus XIII 85,580,848,884.74 

1,898,011.22 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 2,559,581.22 

3,104,843,970.56 13. Sundry Credits XIV 3,075,678,808.82 

2,116,087,035,541.33 TOTAL 2,502,215,499,756.57 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2012 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Assets 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

2,116,087,035,541.33 
	

Total B/F 	 2,502,215,499,756.57 

2,116,087,035,541.33 
	

TOTAL 	 2,502,215,499,756.57 

Foot Note  

(i) 	The accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

(ii) 	Estimated amount due from the employers but not 

received : 

(a) E.P.F. contribution 

(b) Penal damages on contribution, Adm. charges 

and Inspection charges 

(iii) 	The investment of E.P.F., S.P.F. & Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at cost price 

after amortisation. 

(iv) 	Out of the Building construction Fund of 

Rs.847,68,44,043.07 the cost of Land and Building 

acquired as on 31.03.2012 including the advances 

paid is Rs.525,82,17,935.07 and the balance of 

Rs.321,86,26,108.00 is invested alongwith E.P.F. 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed Assets except Land & Building are treated 

as Revenue Expenditure & no depreciation is provided 

on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Previous Year  

Rs. 71,317.12 Lakh 

Rs. 69,882.64 Lakh 

Current Year 

Rs. 94,836.22 Lakh 

Rs. 83,531.80 Lakh 

Sdl. 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	 (R.C. MISHRA) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

	

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. I 	 Rs. 	P. 
Details of Income  : 

	

19,212,761,330.27 	1. 	Administration Charges 	 23,434,656,310.48 

	

1,025,740,437.36 	2. 	Inspection Charges 	 1,127,580,369.75 

	

56,111,099.48 	3. 	Penal Damages 	 155,495,839.99 

	

57,353,095.70 	4. 	7Q Interest 	 120,710,010.85 

	

20,351,965,962.81 	 Total 	 24,838,442,531.07 

SCHEDULE No. II  

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts  : 

1. From Pension Fund for Adm. of Employees' 

	

0.00 	Pension Scheme, A.E (C.D.) Scheme 	 0.00 

	

56,799,999.30 	2. 	From other Accounts 	 109,280,000.00 

	

56,799,999.30 	 Total 	 109,280,000.00 

Details of receipt from other Accounts  : 

	

56,800,000.00 	1. 	From Administration A/c of E.D.L.I. Scheme 	 109,280,000.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	From other Accounts 	 0.00 

	

56,800,000.00 	 Total 	 109,280,000.00 

 

Less : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount transferred to other Accounts 

2. Transfer from Account No.2 to Account No.4 
and vice versa as per Regional Offices 

	

0.70 	Accounts and Central Office Accounts 

	

0.70 	 Total 

	

56,799,999.30 	 Net Total 

0.00 

 

0.00 

 

0.00 

 

109,280,000.00 
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2010-2011 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' 

SCHEDULE No. III 

2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

Provident Fund Account : 

1,429,894,003,769.82 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,635,573,503,948.08 
Add : 

1. Contribution (including refund of withdrawal 

323,711,908,919.75 and transferred securities) received 392,655,038,174.06 
2. Contributions received by way of transferred 

1,232,096,001.60 securities (H.Q. Office contra.) 1,659,399,857.36 
87,195,329,988.50 3. Interest credited to members Account 231,458,095,785.00 
14,189,467,728.80 4. Other Receipts 18,557,952,004.20 

1,856,222,806,408.47 Total 2,279,903,989,768.70 
Less : 

1. Payment made during the year to outgoing 

119,223,725,837.60 members on final settlement 171,771,064,633.35 
279,074,887.00 2. Premia paid on members life insurance policy 251,421,313.00 

16,008,118,004.00 3. Loan paid during the year to the members 19,974,980,614.00 
69,731,073,396.31 4. Inoperative Account 86,772,725,846.01 

5. Miscellaneous payment amount of securities 
15,407,310,335.48 transferred back to exempted establishments 24,509,813,740.90 

220,649,302,460.39 Total 303,280,006,147.26 
1,635,573,503,948.08 Balance as on 31st March 1,976,623,983,621.44 

1 0 



2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. IV  

Inoperative Account : 

83,186,902,666.02 	Balance as per fast Balance Sheet 	 149,148,057,050.33 

Add : 

69,731,073,396.31 	1. 	Amount transferred during the year 	86,772,725,846.01 

152,917,976,062.33 	 Total 	 235,920,782,896.34 

3,769,919,012.00  Less : Amount paid during the year 	 9,555,061,762.63 

149,148,057,050.33 	 Balance as on 31st March 	226,365,721,133.71 

   

1,765,266,649.48 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,932,687,738.18 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. Amount recovered from Employers 	 0.00 

	

167,700,331.70 	2. 	Interest on S.R.F. Account 	 159,446,738.40 

	

1,932,966,981.18 	 Total 	 2,092,134,476.58 

Less : 

	

279,243.00 	1. Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund 	 63,506.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund 	 0.00 

	

279,243.00 	 Total 	 63,506.00 

	

1,932,687,738.18 	 Balance as on 31st March 	2,092,070,970.58 

1 1 



2010-2011 

Rs. 	P. 

Interest 
SCHEDULE No. VI 

2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

Suspense Account : 
169,987,802,259.05 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 224,611,484,969.20 

Less : 
87,195,329,988.50 1. Interest credited to members account 231,458,095,785.00 

0.00 2. Init. paid on deposits refunded to exmptd.estt. 0.00 
2,547,856,406.44 3. Interest paid to vendors 6,271,987,788.27 

167,700,331.70 4. Interest accrued on S.R.F. A/c adjusted • 	159,446,738.40 
0.00 5. Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted 0.00 

16,070,230.82 6. Overdraft interest charged by Bank 83,147,150.65 
89,926,956,957.46 Total 237,972,677,462.32 

Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 
80,060,845,301.59 the subscribers account upto 31.03.2012 -13,361,192,493.12 

Add : 

143,065,028,081.18 1. Interest realised on investment of securities 183,920,710,118.85 
0.00 2. Interest on S.B. Accounts (Central) 0.00 

21,390,988.93 3. Interest on S.B. Accounts (Regional) 8,451,830.51 
127,710,942.42 4. Interest on securities received from estts. 17,189,579.00 

174,269.00 5. Interest realised from members on loans 308,130.00 
6. Penal damages and 7Q Interest on belated 

1,336,335,386.08 contributions received during the year 1,367,420,527.24 
0.00 7. Amount of loss on sale of securites credited 0.00 

144,550,639,667.61 Total 185,314,080,185.60 
224,611,484,969.20  Balance as on 31st March 171,952,887,692.48 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

	

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 
SCHEDULE No. VII  

A. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

	

5,527,353,506.93 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 6,391,856,659.93 

Add : 

	

2,443,597,243.00 	1. 	Contribution (including refund of withdrawal) 	 2,281,549,850.00 

	

562,334,612.00 	2. 	Interest credited to member's account 	 545,132,150.00 

	

0.00 	3. 	Other receipts 	 0.00  

	

8,533,285,361.93 	 Total 	 9,218,538,659.93 

Less : 

	

1. 	Payment made during the year to outgoing 

	

1,061,672,566.00 	members on final settlement 	 1,349,982,167.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Premia paid on members life insurance policy 	 0.00 

	

327,176,728.00 	3. 	Loan paid during the year to members 	 359,186,137.00 

	

752,579,408.00 	4. 	Other Payments (Transfer to other Regions) 	 537,649,034.00  

	

2,141,428,702.00 	 Total 	 2,246,817,338.00 

	

6,391,856,659.93 	 Balance as on 31st March 	6,971,721,321.93 

B. S.P.F. A/c transferred from other Regions  : 

	

33,644,910.87 	Balance as on 1st April, 2011 	 55,168,485.87 

	

752,579,408.00 Add : Amount transferred out to the Regions 	 537,649,034.00 

	

786,224,318.87 	 Total 	 592,817,519.87 

	

731,055,833.00 Less : Amount received from other Regions 	 488,424,774.00 

	

55,168,485.87 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 104,392,745.87 

	

6,447,025,145.80 	 Total (A+B) 	 7,076,114,067.80 
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2010-2011 

Rs. 	P. 

395,183,952.59 

521,131,718.14 

38,694.00 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 

2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

343,488,943.29 

803,440,359.96 

47,856.00 

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account : 

Add : 

1. 

2. 

Less : 

1. 

2. 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Interest realised on investment of securities 
Interest on S.B. Account 

916,354,364.73 Total 1,146,977,159.25 

562,334,612.00 

10,530,809.44 
Interest credited to members account 
Interest paid to vendors 

545,132,150.00 

9,521,727.34 
572,865,421.44 Total 554,653,877.34 
343,488,943.29 Balance as on 31st March 592,323,281.91 

14,850,877,687.75 

SCHEDULE No. IX 

16,175,918,129.50 

Pension-cum-Gratuity Account : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

70,966,224.00 1. Amount transferred from Account No. 4 114,757.04 
10,097.00 2. Interest realised on S.B. Account 724.00 

1,270,955,844.65 

1,183,763,287.18 
3. 

4. 
Interest realised on Securities during the year 

Amount paid by the Regions from A/c No.2 
1,504,060,466.06 

1,542,944,326.17 
17,376,573,140.58 Total 19,223,038,402.77 

Less : 
1,183,763,287.18 1. Payment made by the Regions 1,542,944,326.17 

16,891,723.90 2. Interest paid to vendors during the year 12,975,467.39 
1,200,655,011.08 Total 1,555,919,793.56 

16,175,918,129.50 Balance as on 31st March 17,667,118,609.21 
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2010-2011 

Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. X 

2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

Investment Fluctuation Account : 

A 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 

2,700,798,358.13 	upto 2010-2011 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 	B 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 0.00 

0.00 	C 	Interest on Fluctuation Account 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 	 Total 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 Less : Amount amortised during the year 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 	 Balance as on 31st March 2,700,798,358.13 

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund : 

7,972,721,339.24 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 8,226,019,942.29 

Add : 

0.00 	1. 	Provision made during the year 0.00 

253,298,603.05 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 250,824,100.78 

8,226,019,942.29 	 Balance as on 31st March 8,476,844,043.07 

NOTE : 
The cost of Land & Building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.12 is Rs. 5,258,217,935.07 

and the amount available for construction purposes as on 31.03.2012 is Rs. 3,218,626,108.00 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XII  

Building Maintenance (repair, renewal,  

replacement) Fund  : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 0.00 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount appropriated from Revenue surplus 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 	 0.00  

	

0.00 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 0.00 

   

54,400,069,715.67 

SCHEDULE No. XIII  

Revenue Surplus  : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 67,812,396,947.29 

Less : 

	

3,677,312.00 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 	 58,574,000.00 

	

2. 	Excess of Expenditure over Income during 

the year as transferred from Income and 

	

0.00 	Expenditure Appropriation Account 	 0.00 

	

3,677,312.00 	 Total 	 58,574,000.00 

 Add : 

	

3,363,943.00 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 	 470,200.00 

	

2. 	Excess of Income over Expenditure during 

the year as transferred from Income and 

	

13,412,640,600.62 	Expenditure Appropriation Account 	 17,826,555,737.45 

	

13,416,004,543.62 	 Total 	 17,827,025,937.45  

	

67,812,396,947.29 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 85,580,848,884.74 
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2 	
2011-2012 

010-2011  
Rs. 	P. 	

Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XV  

Investment Atc of Employees' Provident Fund : 

A. Securities purchased centrally (cost price) : 

	

1,684,368,021,023.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 2,004,388,730,273.60 

Add : 

	

375,375,770,113.39 	1. 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 473,532,997,220.84 

	

0.00 	2. 	Gain on purchase of securities during the year 	 0.00  

	

2,059,743,791,136.39 	 Total 	 2,477,921,727,494.44 

Less : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Loss on sale of securities during the year 	 0.00 

	

55,355,060,862.79 	2. 	Value of securities redeemed during the year 	109,546,792,193.61 

	

55,355,060,862.79 	 Total 	 109,546,792,193.61 

	

2,004,388,730,273.60 	 Balance (A) as on 31st March 	2,368,374,935,300.83 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

12,105,011,371.55 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet (A. Value) 	 13,337,107,373.15 

Add : 

	

1,232,096,001.60 	1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 1,659,399,857.36 

	

0.00 	2. Other Adjustments 	
0.00  

	

13,337,107,373.15 	 Total 	 14,996,507,230.51 

0.00 Less : 1. Securities returned back to establishments 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. Other Adjustments 	
0.00 

	

13,337,107,373.15 	 Balance (B) as on 31st March 	14,996,507,230.51 

	

2,017,725,837,646.75 	 Total (A) + (B) 	 2,383,371,442,531.34 

SCHEDULE No. XVI  

Investment Account of Staff Provident Fund : 

	

6,205,001.149.45 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 7,149,030,569.03 

1,060,339,510.10 Add : Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 	1,412,055,877.34  

	

7,265,340,659.55 	 Total 	 8,561,086,446.37 

116,310,090.52 Less : Value of Securities redeemed during the year 	 307,979,000.00  

7,149,030,569.03 	 Balance as on 31st March 	8,253,107,446.37 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XVII  

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Gratuity  

Fund (Staff)  : 

14,827,373,536.08 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 16,146,823,695.82 

1,788,956,370.70  Add : Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 	1.932.509,918.78  

16,616,329,906.78 	 Total 	 18,079,333,614.60 

469,506,210.96  Less : Value of securities redeemed during the year 	 411,813,500.00 

16,146,823,695.82 

	

	 Balance as on 31st March 	17,667,520,114.60 

SCHEDULE No. XVIII  

Investment Account of Administration Fund  : 

56,372,590,939.49 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 69,164,475,269.49 

12,791,884,330.00  Add : Investements made 	 17,808,679,945.00  

69,164,475,269.49 	 Total 	 86,973,155,214.49 

	

0.00  Less : Securities redeemed during the year 	 0.00 

69,164,475,269.49 	 Balance as on 31st March. 	 86,973,155,214.49 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

Recoverable Advances (Staff) as on 31-03-2012  : 

	

30,117,221.92 	a 	Conveyance advance 	 28,157,677.31 

	

157,612,152.25 	b 	House Building advance 	 130,612,104.26 

	

40,264.10 	c 	Fan advance 	 93,853.10 

	

17,509.75 	d 	Warm Clothing advance 	 62,134.75 

	

17,975,216.00 	e 	Festival advance 	 21,193,880.00 

	

235,055.30 	f 	Natural Calamity advance 	 617,799.00 

	

13,811,630.34 	g 	Advance of Pay/DA/TA 	 12,603,306.34 

	

1,216.75 	h 	Food grain advance 	 1,216.75 

	

181,760.00 	i 	Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores 	 189,960.00 

	

72,026,483.85 	j 	Computer Advance 	 66,322,624.85 

	

1,857,740.00 	k 	Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 	 1,857,740.00 

	

1,635,929.87 	I 	Miscellaneous Payments 	 1,000,836.22 

	

295,512,180.13 	 Total 	 262,713,132.58 
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2010-2011 
Rs. 	P. 

Amount 

SCHEDULE No. XX 

2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 

in Transit : 

77,281,378.28 a E.P.F. Account No. 4 82,569,870.28 
244,498,443.73 b E.P.F. Account No. 5 386,825,772.02 

12,627,005.25 c S.P.F. Account No. 8 12,936,012.25 
0.00 d Pension-cum-Gratuity Account No. 9 0.00 
0.00 e Head Office A/c No.4a 0.00 
0.00 f E.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 g S.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 h Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment A/c 0.00 

334,406,827.26 Total 482,331,654.55 

SCHEDULE NO. XXI 
Cash Book Balance as on 31-03-2012 : 

(A) State Bank of India : 
-3,282,137,930.60 a E.P.F. Account No. 1 -2,942,741,866.10 

996,126,359.95 b E.P.F. Account No. 2 962,456,528.71 
461,349,416.33 c E.P.F. Account No. 4 297,152,015.04 

-855,836,750.58 d E.P.F. Account No. 5 -1,872,605,986.53 
9,993,409.02 e E.P.F. Account No. 8 9,459,895.00 

7,555.66 f E.P..F Account No. 9 16.00 
42,088,514.23 g Head Office 48,702,419.69 

6,337,129.21 h NATRSS 8,443,687.94 
44,487,434.84 i EPF Appellate Tribunal 66,820,160.82 

-2,577,584,861.94 Total (A) -3,422,313,129.43 
(B) Reserve Bank of India : 

5,342,468.00 a E. P. F. Investment Account 204,583,197.86 
7,455,717.36 b S. P. F. Investment Account 564.66 

29,489,598.33 c Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment A/c 1,198.92 
42,287,783.69 Total (B) 204,584,961.44 

-2,535,297,078.25  Total (A) + (B) -3,217,728,167.99 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE NO. XXII 

Sundry Debits : 

A. Suspense Account (Unclassified) : 

	

1,038,660,322.45 	(i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 	 887,051,837.37 

	

179,643,933.74 	(ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 	 181,566,104.51 
60,305,423.47 B. Irregular Payments 	 66,297,626.22 
29,010,723.96 C. Over Payments 	 33,716,343.55 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 : 

a 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

397,096,451.70 	to A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa 	 397,096,451.70 

	

73,712,001.55 	b 	Extra debit made to Account No.5 by bank 	 509,595,272.07 
c 	Amount debited to A/c No.5 but not 

	

378,598,921.58 	credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 	 357,644,317.56 
d 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

20,438,794.97 	to A/c No.8 from A/c No.2 and vice-versa 	 20,438,794.97 

	

178,444.00 	e 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.8 	 178,594.00 

	

0.00 	f 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 	 0.00  

	

2,177,645,017.42 	 Total 	 2,453,585,341.95 

SCHEDULE NO. XXIII  
Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

	

672,582,655.21 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 676,446,444.21 
3,991,817.00  Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 	 4,691,976.00 

	

676,574,472.21 	 Total 	 681,138,420.21 
128.028.00  Less : Amount received from Employers 	 10,139.00 

	

676,446,444.21 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 681,128,281.21 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1.249.110,097,375.40 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2011 1,426,507,183,503.91 

115,879,375,779.21 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 134,174,739,421.85 

1,088.600.000.00 (ii) Contribution of Govt. 2011-2012 63,500,000.00 

(iii) Arrears of contribution of Govt. 

11,911,400,000.00 up to the year 2010-2011 13,436.500,000.00 

3. Interest on the balance in the Public 

40,793,000,000.00 Account 45,516,000,000.00 

4,061,508.29 4. Interest on Saving Bank Account 2,561,524.69 

68.087,912,421.92 5. Interest received on Securities 87,639,479,974.96 

654,246,849.94 6. Penal Damages 631,437,353.55 

7. Other receipts : 

447,528,867 21 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 417,475,076.23 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 0.00 

1,487,976,222,801.97 TOTAL 1,708,388,876,855.19 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2011.2012 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries : 

(a) Amount of Employee's share with 

0.00 interest 0.00 

20,916.988.467.67 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement benefits 31,640,443,748.39 

15,179,838.00 (c) Life Assurance benefits 1,228.00 

38,394.769,851.28 (d) Pension 44,754,546,395.90 

2. Amount paid as commission for 

152,844,380.02 disbursement of pension 192,820,036.08 

3. Amount paid towards Pension Fund 

0.00 Admn. Expenses 0.00 

4. Amount of securities transferred on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

5. Amount paid as accrued interest on 

1,518,201,341.54 purchase of Securities 1,820,320,719.83 

6. Other payments : 

446,045,439.00 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 117,260,381.00 

25,009,980.55 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 63,114,665.87 

1,426,507,183,503.91 7. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2012 1,629,800,369,680.12 

1,487,976,222,801.97 TOTAL 1,708,388,876,855.19 

 Sdl- 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	 (R.C. MISHRA) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Amount received from Government 

towards cost of administration 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 2011-2012 
0 00 

2. Amount received from Pension Fund 

0.00 towards Admn. Expenses 0.00 

3. Amount received from EPF Admn. 

0.00 Account C/F 0.00 

0.00 	 TOTAL 	 0.00 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2011.2012 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

Payments No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Balance amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account B/F 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 as on 01.04.2011 
0.00 

Payment on Administration : 

(i) Revenue Expenditure : 

0.00 (a) Salaries 0.00 

0.00 (b) Allowance & Honorarium 0.00 

0.00 (c) Travelling Allowance 0.00 

0.00 (d) Pension Gratuity (Staff) 0.00 

0.00 (e) S.P.F. 	D.L.I. Benefits 0.00 

0.00 (f) Other Charges 0.00 

0.00 (g) Grants 0.00 

(h) Charges on maintenance and 

0.00 repairs of Office Building 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 0.00 

(ii) Capital Expenditure : 

0.00 Construction (Office Building etc.) 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	 (R.C. MISHRA) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

26 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 

S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' Pension Fund 

Rs. 	P. 

1.426,507,183,503.91 Contribution Account 1,629.800,369,680.12 

2 Employees' Pension Fund Admn. A/c : 

Amount incurred from EPF 

0.00 Administration Account 0.00 

0.00 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

1.272,585.754.83 4. Sundry Credits I 1,414,261,624.17 

1,427,779,769,258.74 TOTAL 1,631,214,631,304.29 
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SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2012 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 

S. 
Assets 

No. 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 
investment A/c. kept in Deposit with 

Rs. 	P. 

511,854,120.241.86 Public A/c. II 570,870,120,241 86 

915,754,322,913.61 2. 	Investment in securities III 1,059,723,154,759 14 

3. 	Employees' Pension fund Admn. A/c. 

0.00 (A) Amount recoverable from Central Govt. 0.00 

0.00 (B) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 0.00 

-1,647,340,824.98 4. 	Cash Book Balance Contribution A/c. IV -1,031,732,086.13 

289,904,761.78 5. 	Remittance in Transit 222,171,389.56 

1,528,762,166.47 6. 	Sundry Debits V 1,430,916,999.86 

1,427,779,769,258.74 TOTAL 1,631,214,631,304.29 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 

1. Pension Contribution due from employers of 
exempted and unexempted establishments 

Rs. 	44,719.70 Lakh as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 	57,340.73 Lakh 

2. Pension Contribution due from Government 

Rs.1425,53,00,444.00 as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 1943,98,98,010.00 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

3, Pension Administrative Cost due from 
Pension Fund as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

4. Penal damages due on EPS contribution 

Rs. 	39,182.68 Lakh as on 31-03-2012 Rs. 	45,853.73 Lakh 

5. The investment in securities are shown in 
Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 

Sdl 

6. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 
Sdl- 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

(R.C. MISHRA) 

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. I  

Sundry Credits  : 

	

645,795,068.84 	1. 	Account No. 10 

	

626,790,685.99 	2. 	Account No. 11 

	

1,272,585,754.83 	 Balance as on 31st March : 

SCHEDULE No. II  
Amount kept in deposit with Public A/c  : 

	

458,061,120,241.86 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

0.00 	(i) Amount deposited in Public Account 

	

11,911,400,000.00 	(ii) Arrears of Govt. share upto 2010-11 

	

1,088,600,000.00 	(iii) Govt. share of contribution for 2011-12 

	

40,793,000,000.00 	(iv) Interest on Public Account 

	

511,854,120,241.86 	 Balance as on 31st March : 

593,648,582.18 

820,613,041.99  
1,414,261,624.17 

511,854,120,241.86 

0.00 
13,436,500,000.00 

63,500,000.00 
45,516,000,000.00 

 570,870,120,241.86 
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30 

2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 

2010-2011 
Rs. 	P. 

Less : 
1. 
2. 

Loss on sale of securities 
Securities redeemed during the year 

Total 
Balance (A) as on 31st March : 

B. Securities transferred by Regions  : 
0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

(Accepted Value) 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 

	

0.00 	2. 
0.00 

Securities received (Accepted Value) 
Other adjustment 

Total 

791,331,011,933.31 

160,345,920,941.10 
0.00 

160,345,920,941.10 

0.00 
35,922,609,960.80 
35,922,609,960.80 

 915,754,322,913.61 

SCHEDULE No. III 
Investment in Securities  : 
A. Securities purchased centrally (C.P.)  : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 
2. Gain on purchase of securities 

Total 

Less 
0.00 

0.00 
915,754,322,913.61 

Securities returned to establishments 
(Accepted Value) 

Balance (B) as on 31st March : 
Total (A+B) 

0.00 

0.00 
1,059,723,154,759.14 

915,754,322,913.61 

203,683,553,745.53 
0.00 

203,683,553,745.53 

0.00 
59,714,721,900.00 
59,714,721,900.00 

1,059,723,154,759.14 



2010-2011 
Rs. 	P. 

Cash 
SCHEDULE No. IV 

2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 

Book Balance : 
-1,309,184,580.45 1. Account No. 10 -308,765,393.69 

-615,614,392.58 2. Account No. 11 -1,307,421,048.93 
277,458,148.05 3. Balance with SBI Mumbai 584,454,356.49 

-1,647,340,824.98 Balance as on 31st March : -1,031,732,086.13 

SCHEDULE No. V 
Sundry Debits : 

1,102,950,777.67 1. Account No. 10 1,147,017,634.40 
72,480,376.76 2. Account No. 11 69,534,895.98 

3. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
201,763,057.60 transfer from A/c.10 to 11 & vice-versa 201,763,057.60 

4. Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not 
151,567,954.44 credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa 12,601,411.88 

1,528,762,166.47 Balance as on 31st March : 1,430,916,999.86 



RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Receipt Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

82,338,059,605.10 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2011 93,712,687,021.99 

4,800,098,848.22 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 5,664,046,626.91 

0.00 (ii) Contribution of Government 0.00 

0.00 (iii) Arrears of Contribution of Govt. for 0.00 

4,246,100,000.00 3. Interest on investment in Public Account 4,607,000,000.00 

2,863,404,493.43 4. Interest on investment in securities 3,893,912,515.05 

8,389,899.82 5. Interest on S.B. Accounts 10,641,000.73 

46,369,413.06 6. Penal Damages 49,851,527.35 

7. Other receipts in 

529,348.05 Account No. 21 1,171,898.00 

0.00 Account No. 25 0.00 

94,302,951,607.68 TOTAL 107,939,310,590.03 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2011-2012 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Payment Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 
465,132,518.89 1. Assurance Benefits 749,995,988.00 

2. Amount refunded to employers on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

3. Amount paid as accrued interest 

98,795,676.08 on purchase of securities 178,193,766.76 

4. Other payments in : 

26,322,965.72 Account No. 21 8,392,019.65 

13,425.00 Account No. 25 50.00 

93,712,687,021.99 5. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2012 107,002,728,765.62 

94,302,951,607.68 TOTAL 107,939,310,590.03 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	 (R.C. MISHRA) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

14,125,889,064.27 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2011 15,312,781,854.05 

2. Administrative Charges received 

146,120,321.30 from the employers during the year 165,389,064.23 

26,200,463.40 3. Inspection Charges received 29,578,682.17 

3,718,266.30 4. Penal Damages 10,211,319.75 

5. Amount received from Govt. towards 
cost of Administration of the fund 

0.00 for the year 2010-2011 0.00 

6. a) Interest received in investment 

1,130,466,831.00 from Administration A/c. 1,226,375,167.00 

366,471.52 b) Interest on S.B. A/c. 591,097.45 

0.00 c) Interest on Advances 0.00 

7. Other receipts : 

96,241.81 Account No. 22 35,404.11 

0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

15,432,857,659.60 TOTAL 16,744,962,588.76 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 

S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. 

Amount 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 
1. Employees' Deposit Linked 

Rs. 	P. 

93,712,687,021.99 Insurance Fund A/c. 107,002,728,765.62 

2. Employees' Deposit Linked 
15,312,781,854.05 Insurance Fund Adm. A/c. 16,610,995,443.15 

205,228,933.99 3. Sundry Credits 219,746,633.17 

109,230,697,810.03 	 TOTAL 	 123,833,470,841.94 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2011.2012 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. 

Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

(a) 

Payment on Administration : 
Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. Revenue Expenditure : 

55,741,164.76 1. Salaries 64,391,272.19 
15,990,787.65 2. Allowance & Honoraria 17,014,369.25 

1,702,430.77 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 1,440,317.15 
12,666,867,16 4. Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 15,586,443.79 

22,825.70 5. Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 24,098.56 
6. Other charges (Recurring and 

28,895,805.03 non-recurring) 29,394,000.18 
431,151.78 7. Grants 582,598.40 

8. Maintenance and repairs of 
1,392,347.21 office buildings etc. 1,450,898.77 

116,843,380.06 TOTAL 129,883,998.29 	129,883,998.29 

(b) Capital Expenditure 

Construction of office building/ 

2,995,966.45 staff quarters etc. 3,949,178.32 

2. Other payments : 
236,459.04 Account No. 22 133,969.00 

0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

15,312,781,854.05 3. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2012 16,610,995,443.15 

15,432,857,659.60 TOTAL 16,744,962,588.76 

Sdl- 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 
	

(R.C. MISHRA) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
	

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2012 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 
No. 

 

S. 
Assets 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

a) 	Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance 

Fund Account : 

39,219,611,014.41 (i) Investment in securities II 47,929,689,132.86 

54,200,314,794.14 (ii) Deposit in Public Account 

b) 	Employees' Deposit Linked 

III 58,807,314,794.14 

Insurance Adm. Fund Account : 

15,326,487,948.42 (i) Amount invested in Term Deposits IV 16,660,263,115.42 

-49,167,811.24 (ii) Amount due from EPF Adm. A/c. V -73,720,987.85 

278,223,673.78 2. 	Cash Balance VI 234,696,130.44 

118,744,901.18 3. 	Remittance in transit VII 140,080,825.18 

136,483,289.34 4. 	Sundry Debits VIII 135,147,831.75 

109,230,697,810.03 TOTAL 123,833,470,841.94 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 

1. EDLI contribution due from employers 

Rs. 3,326.75 Lakh as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 4,610.28 Lakh 

2. EDLI Adm. and Inspection Charges due 

Rs. 	323.59 Lakh from employers as on 31-03-2012 Rs. 	362.14 Lakh 

3. Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & 

Rs. 2,875.39 Lakh Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2012 Rs. 3,315.49 Lakh 

4. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 

5. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

(RAJESH BANSAL) 	 (R.C. MISHRA) 

FINAN CIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. I 
Sundry Credits : 

	

42,914,761.34 	1. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 21 

	

96,639,209.21 	2. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 25 

	

1,344,061.55 	3. 	Excess credit in R.B.I. A/c 

	

16,102,457.50 	4. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 22 

	

48,228,444.39 	5. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 24 

	

205,228,933.99 	 Balance as on 31st March 

39,666,146.53 
96,665,157.21 

1,344,061.55 
15,989,809.49 
66,081,458.39 

219,746,633.17 

SCHEDULE No. II  
A. Investment in Securities : 

	

31,998,519,738.36 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 39,219,611,014.41 
Add : 

	

9,024,200,885.51 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 10,701,287,118.45  

	

41,022,720,623.87 	 Total 	 49,920,898,132.86  
Less : 

	

1,803,109,609.46 	Securities redeemed during the year 	 1,991,209,000.00  

	

39,219,611,014.41 	 Balance 	 47,929,689,132.86  
B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 0.00 
(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 0.00 • 

	

0.00 	2. 	Other adjustments 	 0.00  

	

0.00 	 Total 	 0.00  
Less : 

	

0.00 	Securities returned to Establishments 	 0.00 
(Accepted Value) 

	

0.00 	 Balance B 	 0.00  

	

39,219,611,014.41 	 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 	 47,929,689,132.86  



2010-2011 
2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 
SCHEDULE No. Ill  

Amount deposited in Public A/c : 

	

49,954,214,794.14 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

	

0.00 	1. 	Deposits made during the year 

	

0.00 	2. 	Govt. share of contribution 

	

0.00 	3. 	Govt. share arrears 

	

4,246,100,000.00 	4. 	Interest on balance in Public Account 

	

54,200,314,794.14 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. IV 
Amount Invested : 

	

14,080,121,117.42 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

	

115,900,000.00 	1. 	Amount deposited during the year 

	

1,130,466,831.00 	2. 	Interest on SDA during the year 

	

15,326,487,948.42 	 Total 
Less : 

	

0.00 	Amount redeemed during the year 

	

15,326,487,948.42 	 Balance as on 31st March 

54,200,314,794.14 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4,607,000,000.00 
58,807,314,794.14 

15,326,487,948.42 

107,400,000.00 
1,226,375,167.00  

16,660,263,115.42  

0.00 
16,660,263,115.42  
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2010-2011 
Rs. 	P. 

2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. V  
Amount due from E.P.F. Administration A/c  : 
A. Transaction in A/c No.24  : 

13,871,535 27 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Amount received back 
Balance as on 31st March 

B. Transaction in regard to A/c No.22  : 
Amount transferred to E.P.F. Account 
No.2 (Administration Expenses Share) 

Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 

SCHEDULE No. VI  
Cash Book Balance  : 

1. Account No. 21 
2. Account No. 25 
3. Account No. 22 
4. Account No. 24 
5. Balance with SBI 

Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. VII  
Remittance in Transit  : 

1. From A/c No. 21 to 25 
2. From Bank to A/c No. 25 
3. From A/c No. 22 to 24 

Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. VIII  
Sundry Debits  : 

1. Account No. 21 
2. Account No. 25 
3. Account No. 22 
4. Account No. 24 
5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

transfer from A/c.22 to 24 & vice-versa 

6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
transfer from A/c.21 to 25 & vice-versa 

Balance as on 31st March 

Add : 
56,800,000.00 	During the year 

Less : 
0.00 

70,671,535.27  

-119,839,346.51 

-49,167,811.24 

179,912,971.24 
70,453,676.16 
6,980,663.62 
8,971,519.89 

11,904,842.87  
278,223,673.78 

102,314,675.96 
532,224.15 

15,898.001.07 
118,744,901.18 

68,660,278.13 
16,252,539.88 
10,304,350.83 
11,720,441.32 

16,608,121.04 

12,937,558.14 
136,483,289.34 

-49,167,811.24 

109,280,000.00 

0.00 
60,112,188.76 

-133,833,176.61 

-73,720,987.85 

177,024,873.23 
35,488,548.00 
16,477,479.94 
5,703,823.93 

1,405.34 
234,696,130.44 

123,314,692.96 
532,224.15 

16,233,908.07 
140,080,825.18 

68,235,095.58 
16,424,931.50 
10,471,288.17 
11,720,441.32 

16,608,121.04 

11,687,954.14  
135,147,831.75 

41 



SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF 
INDIA ON THE ACCOUNTS OF EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE ORGANISATION 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of 1. No Comments, being factual. 
Employees' Provident Fund Organization (EPFO) as at 31 
March 2012, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & 
Payment Account for the year ended on that date under 
Section 19 (2) of the Comptroller & Auditor General's (Duties, 
Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971 read with Section 
5A (6) of the Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous 
Provision Act, 1952. These financial statements include the 
accounts of 40 Regional offices (ROs) of the Employees' 
Provident Fund Organization. These financial statements are 
the responsibility of the EPFO's management. Our 
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial 
statements based on our audit. 

2. 	This Separate Audit Report contains the comments 
of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG) on the 
accounting treatment only with regard to classification, 
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting 
standards and disclosure norms, etc. Audit observations on 
financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law, 

2. No Comments, being factual. 

Rules 	& 	Regulations 	(Propriety 	and 	Regularity) 	and 
elf iciency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if any, are reported 
through Inspection Reports/CAG's Audit Reports separately. 

3. 	We have conducted our audit in accordance with 
auditing standards generally accepted in India. These 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain 
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements 
are free from material misstatements. An audit includes 
examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the amounts 
and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also 
includes 	assessing 	the 	accounting 	principles 	used 	and 
significant estimates made 	by management, 	as well 	as 
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. 

3. No Comments, being factual. 

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our 
opinion. 

4 . 	Based on our audit, we report that: 4. The Accounts have been prepared in the format as 
provided under Para 55 of the Employees' Provident 

i 	We 	have 	obtained 	all 	the 	information 	and Fund Scheme, 1952 read with Section 5A (5) of the 
explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief Employees' 	Provident 	Funds 	and 	Miscellaneous 
were necessary for the purpose of our audit; 

ii 	The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account 
and Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this report 
have not been drawn up in the Uniform Format prescribed by 
the Ministry of Finance. 

Provisions Act, 1952. 

HI 	In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other 
relevant records have been maintained by the EPFO 	as 
required under Section 5A (6) of the Employees' Provident 
Fund and Miscellaneous Provision Act, 1952 in so far as it 
appears from our examination of such books. 

iv 	We further report that: 
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A. 	Balance Sheet 
A.1. 	Liabilities 
A.1.1 
	

Interest Suspense Account (Schedule VI) 

EPFO had updated 16.62 crore pending accounts of 
EPF subscribers during 2011-12. Against available balance 
of Rs.22461.14 crore in Interest Suspense Account (ISA) as 
on 1.4.2011, the EPFO had made payments of Rs.23797.26 
crore including credit of interest of Rs.23145.81 crore during 
2011-12 which had resulted in negative balance of 
Rs.1336.12 crore in ISA. 

Exhibition of negative balance of Rs.1336.12 crore 
in Balance Sheet resulted in understatement of total liabilities 
and assets. 

In the absence of details/break up of interest of 
Rs.23145.81 crore credited to EPF member's account, we 
are not able to form an opinion on the correctness of this 
amount. 

Further, as on 31st March 2012, 38.74 Iakh of EPF 
subscribers accounts were pending for updation. The 
updation of these accounts will further increase the negative 
balance as on 31st March 2012 and consequential decrease 
in amount of interest to be credited in the next year. The 
number of accounts which were not updated, principal 
amount and interest thereon has not been calculated and 
disclosed in accounts. 

A.1.1 Rate of interest on EPF is declared on the basis of 
comparison between estimated interest income and 
estimated liability to update the accounts by crediting 
interest. Since this exercise involves assumption of certain 
figures, the actual result may be different. Therefore, if there 
is any overdrawal from the Interest Suspense Account (ISA) 
in any particular year, the same should be adjusted in the 
following year. Accordingly while proposing Rate of Interest 
for the year 2011-12 projected overdrawal of Rs.510.35 
crore till 2010-2011 was adjusted from estimated interest 
income of 2011-2012. Same approach will be taken while 
proposing Rate of Interest for the year 2012-13, to insure 
that there is no net overdrawal form Interest Suspense 
Account. To elaborate the point further, the interest likely to 
be distributed during the year 2012-13 is projected to be 
Rs.17,203 crore. This projection includes the amount of 
interest liability for each and every account. It is to be noted 
that as per the recent modification in the EPF Scheme, the 
accounts which have not been operated for the last 3 years 
are not to be credited with interest after 1st April, 2011. 
These accounts are hereinafter referred to as inoperative 
accounts. The projected interest liability of Rs.17,203 crore 
for the accounts updation during the financial year 2012-13 
includes the amount which is to be credited in each account 
irrespective of fact that many of these accounts will be 
inoperative. It is, therefore, expected that actual amount be 
credited to individual members will be much below 
Rs.17,203 crore. On the basis of the above estimates, it is 
expected that as on 01.04.2012, the interest suspense 
account will not have any negative figure even after the 
individual accounts are completely updated. 

Interest amount of Rs.23,145.81 crore is arrived after 
calculating the total amount of interest debited by respective 
Regional/Sub-Regional Offices from ISA. In the 
Headquarters, we only maintain Regional office wise 
amounts. If it is desired by the Audit Party to map the 
amount either to the year for which it has been debited or to 
the individual beneficiaries to which it has been debited, the 
detail may be made available by the concerned Regional 
Office. 

As stated in the audit observation 38.74 Iakh of EPF 
Subscribers Account as on 31-03-12 were pending for 
updation. The principal amount corresponding to these 
accounts are not known, therefore, interest thereon to be 
credit is also not known at present. This type of situation 
may not arise in the coming years with full implementation of 
Electronic Challan cum Receipt (ECR). 

A.1.2 Negative balance under Suspense head EPF 
resulted in under statement of liabilities. 

The depiction of amount of Rs.86.98 lakh under the 
head "Suspense account EPF" as negative balance in 
Balance sheet of EPFO RO, Chennai, resulted in under 
statement of liabilities and assets. 

A.1.2 The negative balance of Rs.86.98 lakh in A/c No.1 of 
RO, Chennai pertains to old period prior to 2004-05. An 
action plan is proposed by RO, Chennai for resolving and 
tracing out of old records and through scrutiny for resolving 
the same. It is assured by RO, Chennai that it shall be 
reconciled within a time bound manner so as to set right the 
same within the current financial year and suitably reflect in 
the Balance Sheet for 2012-13. 
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A.2 	Assets 
A.2.1. Investments 

Repayment of principal amount of Investment of 
Rs.25.00 crore made in the Uttar Pradesh Financial 
Corporation and Rs.10 Lakh in the Madhya Pradesh State 
Industrial Development Corporation is in default since April 
2004 and December 2004 respectively. Disclosure about the 
realisability of these amounts alongwith interest has not been 
made in the accounts. 

A,2.1. The investment made in Uttar Pradesh Financial 
Corporation (UPFC) of Rs.25.00 crore and in Madhya 
Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation 
(MPSIDC) of Rs.10 lakh are in default since April, 2004 and 
December, 2004 respectively. The recovery actions are 
already initiated by EPFO against these defaulters to 
recover the principal amount with interest. These two 
amounts have to be shown as part of Investment till these 
are recovered. Format of the Balance Sheet does not 
provide for disclosure of this fact. However, if C & AG 
advises for such disclosure, the same will be made. 

A.2.2. Fixed Assets 

A.2.2.1 No depreciation had been provided on 'Buildings' 
resulting in overstatement of fixed assets and understatement 
of expenditure. 

A.2.2.2 Expenditure incurred on fixed assets except land and 
buildings, as per the Accounting Policy No. (v) has been 
treated as revenue expenditure resulting in understatement of 
fixed assets and overstatement of revenue expenditure. This 
Accounting Policy is in violation of Accounting Standard 10. 
Despite being pointed out in the reports for the years 2006-07 
to 2010-11 same practice continued in 2011-12. 

A.2.2.1 & A.2.2.2 Presently, the Annual Accounts of the 
EPFO are being compiled based on Single Entry System of 
Book Keeping considering Cash (Actual) basis for recording 
transaction in the format approved by the competent 
authority and are compiled in Form 10 & 11 mentioned 
under paragraph 55 of the Employees' Provident Fund 
Scheme, 1952 where no provision of depreciation on fixed 
assets is given. However, a process for adopting 'Common 
Format of Accounts' on accrual basis is under process 
where the depreciation on fixed assets is given. After 
adopting the same, practice of depreciation as desired by 
C&AG will be charged. 

Further, as per provisions of the Accounting Manual of EPF 
Organisation, all the assets except land and building are 
treated as revenue expenditure and no depreciation is 
provided on land & building. This fact has also been 
disclosed by way of a footnote to the Balance Sheet as well 
as in note on the Accounting Policy of the EPFO forwarded 
with the Annual Accounts of the EPFO for the year 2011-12 
and the same has been adopted as per the format of 
accounts prescribed by Govt. in consultation of CAG of 
India. Hence, the expenditure incurred on other items is 
part of revenue expenditure. This practice is being 
consistently followed since inception. 

B: Notes on Accounts and Accounting Policies 

B.1 The EPFO have incorporated few notes under the 
Balance Sheet/Income & Expenditure Account which were 
not comprehensive as detailed below: 

(i) EPFO had also not given any disclosure about arbitration 
case with M/s SISL for a claim of Rs.69.65 crore. 

(ii) EPFO have not disclosed the number of inoperative 
accounts and principal amount and interest thereon. 

(iii) No. of accounts which were not updated, principal 
amount and interest thereon. 

B.1 (i) Since we maintain the Accounts of EPFO on Cash 
Basis, the information was not taken as part of Balance 
Sheet. The claim of Rs.69.65 crore filed by Ws SISL is 
pending with arbitration tribunal wherein EPFO has also filed 
its claim of Rs.66.49 crore. The last sitting of Arbitral 
Tribunal has been held on 01-10-2012. The final out-come 
will be decided by the Arbitrator after which it will be clear 
whether this will culminate as Asset or Liability to EPFO. 
Therefore, this is not being shown either in Liability or in 
Asset side of Balance Sheet. 

Format of the Balance Sheet does not provide for 
disclosure of this fact. However, if C & AG advises for such 
disclosure, the same will be made. 

B.1 (ii) & (iii) The format of Balance Sheet has been 
approved by the Govt. in consultation of CAG of India. 
Number of inoperative accounts is yet to be conclusively 
decided. Therefore, even if it has to be shown in the notes 
on accounts, it will be shown only after ascertaining the 
figures. Due to no provision in format of Balance Sheet, 
number of non-updated accounts, principal amount and 
interest thereon is not reflected. 
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C.1 In the first phase of Computerization in the EPFO, to 
provide tireless service to the subscribers, updation of 
Annual Accounts, Settlement of Claims, Transfer of 
Accounts etc. have been taken up and in the el  phase of 
the same which has been started, the internal work like 
preparation of Annual Accounts of the Organisation in active 
consideration. A note for development of software in 
Common Format of Accounts for compilation of consolidated 
Balance Sheet of EPFO has already been sent to IS 
division. Simultaneously, after certain modifications, the 
revised format of accounts for EPFO on the lines of 
Common Format of Accounts as suggested by C&AG with 
appropriate additions/deletion was sent to Ministry of Labour 
& Employment on 14-09-2012 for getting approval of C&AG 
and thereafter issue notification amending the section 
5A(5a) of the EPF & MP Act, 1952. The Ministry of Labour & 
Employment has forwarded the same to C&AG for approval 
of the formats on 20-09-2012. After developing the software 
and approval of the Competent Authority i.e. C&AG, CBT, 
Govt. with amendments in the Form 10 & 11 mentioned 
under paragraph 55 of the EPF Scheme, 1952, the EPFO 
Accounts will be prepared in Common Format prescribed by 
the Government of India, Ministry of Finance.  

. General 

C.1 Common format of Accounts: The Common Format of 
Accounts prescribed by the Government of India, Ministry of 
Finance in 2001 has not been adopted by the EPFO. Though 
agreed in 2007 the EPFO did not disclose definite time-frame 
for adoption of Common Format of Accounts. 

C.2 Annual valuation: As per paragraph 32 Employees 
Pension Scheme, 1995, the Union Government is required to 
get annual valuation of the Employees' Pension Fund 
conducted by a Valuer appointed by it. The valuation 
exercise for the year 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 has 
been carried out by the appointed valuer; however, the report 
for the 2008-09 is yet to be received. The valuation carried 
out for the years 2006-09 and pending valuation for the years 
2009-11 could have an impact on the liabilities of EPFO. 

C.2 The annual valuation task upto 31-03-2008 has been 
completed and reports have already been sent to the Govt. 
The task of annual valuation as on 31-03-2009 is being 
carried out by the appointed Valuer and valuation report is 
likely to be received soon. The Valuer for carrying out 
annual valuation after 31-3-2009 has also been appointed 
by the Govt. 

D. Grants-in-aid 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organization is mainly 
financed by receipts from the contributions and from the levy 
of administrative charges. No grants-in-aid were received by 
the organization from the Government of India during the year 
2011-12. 

D. No Comments, being factual . 

E. Management letter 

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit 
Report have been brought to the notice of the Central 
Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO through a management 
letter issued separately for remedial/corrective action. 

v. Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, 
we report that the Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure 
Account and Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this 
report are in agreement with the books of accounts. 

vi. In our opinion and to the best of our information and 
according to the explanations given to us, the said financial 
statements subject to the observation mentioned in Paras 
A.1.1, A.2.2 and B.1 and other significant matters stated 
above and in Annexure to this Audit Report give a true and 
fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, 

a. in so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of 
affairs of the Employees' Provident Fund Organization as at 
31 March 2012; and 

b. and in so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure 
Account of the surplus for the year ended on that date. 

E. Deficiencies observed by the C&AG have been noted 
and corrective actions are being taken. 

v. No Comments, being factual. 

vi. No Comments, being factuaVAudit Certificate. 

For and on behalf of the C&AG of India 
Sd/- 

Place: New Delhi 
	

Director General of Audit 

Dated: 28-01-2013 
	

Central Expenditure 
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ANNEXURE TO THE SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT (ANNEXURE) — 
OBSERVATIONS 

COMMENTS OF THE ORGANISATION 

1. Adequacy of internal audit system 
• Out of the total 129 units, internal audit of 126 units 

were planned and achieved 98% of planned audit. This 
indicates that coverage of Internal Audit is adequate. 

• Proper follow up action was not taken to get the 
objections settled as 9214 paras were outstanding as on 
31-3-2012. 

1. 
• No Comments, being factual. 

CAG Audit has itself mentioned that the coverage of 
internal Audit is adequate. However from this year it will 
be further improved. 

• Every year a number of old objections are settled and 
again new objections are raised. The process of getting 
the compliance from ROs / SROs is already on and 
improvement will surface very soon. 

2. Adequacy of Internal control System Monitoring 
• 12 disciplinary cases were pending as on 31-3-2012. 

• In the absence of Regional Office/Field office wise 
details of assets e.g. fixed assets, inventories, loans and 
advances, current liabilities, the reconciliation of the 
items as per financial books with subsidiary records was 
not feasible. Thus, internal control about reconciliation 
of assets and liabilities is deficient. 

• The Management's response to audit objections was 
not effective as 94 paras pertaining to period from 1988-
89 to 2009.10 in r/o EPFO hqrs. were outstanding. 

• Financial figures for loans and advances, sundry 
debtors, sundry creditors and other debits and credits 
appearing the financial statements were unconfirmed 
and unreconciled as the required registers of the 
respective items were not being maintained. 

• Amount transferred to and from other regions was 
neither reconciled with the respective region nor 
balance confirmation were obtained either by RO 
Dwarka nor by SRO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi. 

• A regular increase in the over payments and Irregular 
payment indicates an inadequate monitoring in the 
organization. 

2. 
• As on date there are 5 Revision Petitions & 4 D.P. Cases 

are pending. 

• All the registers such as fixed assets, inventories, loans 
and advances, current liabilities are being maintained in 
Field Offices and the same are being verified / audited by 
the respective A.Gs. of their State. The observation 
raised is noted for strict compliance in future. 

• Out of the 94 Paras, reply of 42 Paras have already been 
sent. Replies to remaining Paras are under process. 

• RO, Dwarka and SRO, Laxmi Nagar have intimated that 
all the financial figures for Loans and Advances, Sundry 
Debtors/Creditors and other Debits/Credits appearing in 
the financial statements are reconciled from the relevant 
office record. The transfer in and transfer out amounts 
from this office are verified from the concerned Bank 
Statements. Whereas, there is no practice to get 
confirmation from other offices whether the transfer in 
and transfer out amounts are debited or credited from 
other accounts. 

• Wherever Audit Parties are visiting for Audit, regular 
monitoring is done in the field of Over Payments and 
Irregular Payments. In many cases, recoveries have 
been made and in many cases, the cases related to 
suspected Over Payments have been referred to the 
Over Payment Review Committees to determine the 
factual position and wherever Over Payment is found the 
same has been recovered. 

3. System of physical verification of Assets 

• The physical verification of fixed assets except 
computer and accessories of EPFO Hqrs for the year 
2011-2012 had been conducted. 

• The physical verification of fixed assets of Regional office 
Dwarka and SRO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi for the year 2011-
2012 had not been conducted. 

• Physical verification of EPFO Chennai has not been 
conducted during 2011-12. 

3. 

• A committee has already been constituted for physical 
verification of assets. The report will be submitted after 
completion of task by the committee. 

• Physical verification of the office stock i.e. consumable, 
non-consumable and fixed assets stock items for the 
financial years from 2009-10 to 2011-12 have been 
completed by SRO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi on 19-09-2012. 
Adm. Sections of RO, Dwarks is being directed to 
constitute the committee on urgent basis for the purpose. 

• The observation regarding conduct of physical 
verification of assets has been noted by RO, Chennai 
and action is being taken for the same to ensure the 
completion within current financial year i.e. 2012-13. 
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4. System of physical verification of Inventory 

• Physical verification in respect of books and publications 
and stationery and consumables provided to audit in 
respect of EPFO Hqrs. Only. 

• Physical verification in respect of books and publications 
and stationery and consumables of Regional office 
Dwarka and SRO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi for the year 2011-
2012 had not been conducted. 

• The Inventory of the said items are maintained and 
controlled locally, the details are being furnished to audit 
by the Field Offices directly during Audit of the respective 
Offices. 

• Physical verification of the office stock i.e. consumable, 
non-consumable and fixed assets stock items for the 
financial years from 2009-10 to 2011-12 have been 
completed by SRO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi on 19-09-2012. 
Adm. Sections of RO, Dwarks is being directed to 
constitute the committee on urgent basis for the purpose. 

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues 

• As per accounts, no payment over six month in respect 
of statutory dues was outstanding as on 31.3.2012. 

• No Comments, being factual. 
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7E1 2011-2012 W1 

(M-4-4141 *4E4 

f c ra4 	 f t-ltsqf 	 &gj 	 (I 71.  

1 	 2 	 3 	 4 

5,518,375,311.44 

1,583,087,976.47 

168,540,646.23 

1. 

2. 

3. 

io-44 	414 

6,374,735,947.00 

1,684,422,555.15 

142,591,397.85 

afw*-074 	ch 	 qt-I4 

trfitzr 

ZrPT `ITT 	aTWITT 41NiftzfrErff 

4. 47F/qi-Twr der/ 9.7i TIT ilar 

1,254,019,848.94 1,543,057,935.64 

2,259,744.30 5. 2,385,757.44 +dit4, 	f-44, 

2,860,684,697.01 6. M 	q,TR- ( 	/ 33-47-44) 2,910,006,018.13 

137,842,373.41 i7).b1404 	wirreti 	(w01,4 143,638,978.50 

42,684,026.49 7. 3477 57,677,241.70 

0.00 0.00 13) 	43-ir ,s1=.4 	qf 	av4R41 

11,567,494,624.29 :fu 12,858,515,831.41 tfasEr WIT q 	IT( ctito Tim Trf 

8. (go *TRTTFR TR 	: 

0.00 0.00 
-4•q•ra 4vri 

116,843,380.06 129,883,998.29 7g) T•fq•31'..4 	ti 

0.00 0.00 Tr) ar=dfro. rft-Art .3Thai f-40Er q A-1r 

13,412,640,600.62 9. arztR 37+4 17,826,555,737.45 

25,096,978,604.97 30,814,955,567.15 
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rtf.  .941d-r 
3Trzt 3 	ZTT 	 

f41.0 z11- 91, 1952) 

3TP:f 	 3T 	 gi 

5 6 

1 

7 8 	 9 

414 tc0-1 	'4"4 
14Ynt1cb 	errfTaAlvT 73-17 	7TIFFFW T*-11RI• 

20,351,965,962.81 R4 A1713117 (I) 24,838,442,531.07 

4,558,585,726.95 2.  5,737,855,844.22 3ftiErfirv*fR-4vr TR-  aTrwff GLIM 

56,799,999.30 3. (II) 109,280,000.00 ivrq 144 al'R 31- 1 (gicl\i 	Treff 

129,626,915.91 4.  fequlleTizif 129,377,191.86 

0.00 5.  3TTEI 	 3IRTWaT 0.00 

25,096,978,604.97 
	

30,814,955,567.15 

49 



m44rft 306a 
3Trzr 31NY 

fcro-9T 4tEi agf W:1 kii.(1-1 1 (III 

ie,114 	11-44 (04 	0 
0.00 1. 3TPT 	UTzi 4 err 0.00 

0.00 2. o.00 trlq fffrlioT fetT* fMt AM/.TR 

3. M-T(NT4 

0.00 0.00 (1-Huirf, 

13,412,640,600.62 4. 17,826,555,737.45 Ti-itiA 4 .A 	TIT Tiri 

13,412,640,600.62 17,826,555,737.45 srl 

50 



1:4f 	•4-1 4 10-f 
(2011-2012) 

ftro---Kr a 1 1turr alizf ttfFI 

'TERI 	# 

13,412,640,600.62 

0.00 

FER1 	tr# 

17,826,555,737.45 

0.00 

1. ci44 	3-117:1 	31i 	m 

2. 771q 	viigiT7fT* 

13,412,640,600.62 17,826,555,737.45 vi 

fcr-or qt=i trK feccruft -curl 

(i) coiciraci, 33N 	ff 

t 
(ii) -r-iic-04 	fur-o-4 	3**Evcra4714RT 

0.00 7ru Tcr? TR 31r7ff c441•31 	Trrri=rc1 %-zrr =Frr t 0.00 	cii(g 	7:r4 

flt4)1( 51fl t:f 	T-IR .419. Z47-41*/RIN-1-1 

0.00 TR-  fwzu Trzfr .441 0.00 cii(g 

(iv) 3Tr-dftwr Trft—AlTzri 3119-4rd wqr 

0.00 	rttZS (c,-1 fwzri Trzrr c4-V4 0.00 	riteg 
(v) arii311 4 31RTEff 	3-917F97 (1% 

uquivi, ,4 TriTrt ...f 

-&) 19-NTur wiTR 11,589.99 	mud TIT4 14,388.48 riva tcsii 

TO 4qiitif'-ict, A* trT 7rrr- F 1-w4A 

(Tr-4-4 	(4) 	 (N-  R.. 	Pm) 
f=4-ft 	ct)l'f "cr 1T04 AurAm—rt 	 lift-GEr f* 3TrzIor 
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Th-r-f-401 
31, 2012 

(q)4T-4141 lifaiszT 

fcrum -44 #urr 	 tzrmq 31-q. ki(.9441 (i YI 

-F9-4 	44 "Fc 

1,635,573,503,948.08 1. cb 	 f-44 t51d1 III 1,976,623,983,621.44 

149,148,057,050.33 2. fffRb-zr 1T-dT IV 226,365,721,133.71 

1,932,687,738.18 3. fa* 3-Trzfe-rd 	(gm] V 2,092,070,970.58 

4. ,Sqlsrl 

80,060,845,301.59 VI -13,361,192,493.12 31.3.2012 Oct) 'PTI:q1. 4->4.01 	ii 717"4 

,II-I qTA t I 	1 

TO ci *" 5 oi riwr AT 34TcA -q-4 TRTE6*-  gicl 

144,550,639,667.61 

5. 

-4 .i 41 I 	slt4 arA u5, 1 VI 185,314,080,185.60 

t-dILII i-TNtzrf9 -RT vird-r 

6,447,025,145.80 'TZFRI-liTsq f9in Tgird1 VII 7,076,114,067.80 

343,488,943.29 IN) r iliTiEf f1f-T .,-11-, war VIII 592,323,281.91 

16,175,918,129.50 6. IX 17,667,118,609.21 .q 	-4-lfzra I -I ?I TT 	ITi-r-d-r ( 	 ) 

2,700,798,358.13 7. "MT 3TrZ:27 i5lc11 X 2,700,798,358.13 

8,912,387.46 8. edtifff 1 Hi 8,550,703.46 

2,036,941,876,669.97 2,405,079,568,438.72 
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rtf 	 
Kw) 

zlt-A-91*, 1952) 

  

uftNwFn4i 	 39•krzifT S41 4-i (1(9411 

tc\44 	1?1-4 

XV 2,383,371,442,531.34 

XVI 8,253,107,446.37 

XVII 17,667,520,114.60 

XVIII 86,973,155,214.49 

3,978,269,328.60 

1,279,948,606.47 

XIX 262,713,132.58 

XXIII 681,128,281.21 

29,948,670.20 

)0( 482,331,654.55 

77,602.20 

-3,217,728,167.99 4rdrzr TE -4 ) XXI 

XXII 2,453,585,341.95 

2,502,215,499,756.57 

1. fq-d-vr wrd-r  

	

2,017,725,837,646.75 
	

if-4&T -ftRT 

	

7,149,030,569.03 
	

Tgr) Ta-ruF 	f9f-tr (aim 

	

16,146,823,695.82 
	

To ,17-F cixii1)--TRE1- 191tT 

	

69,164,475,269.49 
	

zr) vvrr -{4-  

2. IIFIT 3-TIT  

	

3,591,062,416.65 
	

31fETTfTd qr(4.41'71 ,41 

	

1,332,157,013.42 
	

7T TT 3TfiT 

	

295,512,180.13 
	

3. '4' ,ef ql 	4 4 311TAIT Tit (IZTI:F) 

4. IT* 3T1"(Rfff f9f/T 

	

676,446,444.21 
	

OTe q1 "-0 

5. TIVff 	lHl 

	

28,857,370.20 
	

(trriurl 	311-1-Aq q1) 

	

334,406,827.26 
	

6. rfitzt tIfgi 	

	

78,169.20 
	

7. 	-1.1A 

	

-2,535,297,078.25 
	

8. 	4c11 14 -iebq 	 (11-r-d-zr .e..) ,4-> 

	

2,177,645,017.42 
	

9. 	fafaxT -1144 

2,116,087,035,541.33 	 ,r1 
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cl) xi I 	Iff4134 
31 H1 -4, 2012 

(M-4-401 

39' 
#CAT 

-Fcrir 	 7:T4 	44 

	

2,036,941,876,669.97 	 fcreA 	cliqf ITzfr '31)$ 	 2,405,079,568,438.72 

	

8,226,019,942.29 	9. 	1-Tq7 f4rilur 	 XI 	 8,476,844,043.07 

10. 	itvoici ( 41(i-lici, 	tbiuf 

	

0.00 	 AFaTztrcF) 	 XII 	 0.00 

	

67,812,396,947.29 11. iis,431-Fmktsr 	 XIII 	85,580,848,884.74 

	

1,898,011.22 	12. Trrilkw <4 	HT zrY-ART (f) 	 2,559,581.22 

	

3,104,843,970.56 13 Wati 71:rr 	 X IV 	 3,075,678,808.82 

2,116,087,035,541.33 	
2,502,215,499,756.57 
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rtf 	 
041 wligd -P-11  
VIM 	 .-ii, 1952) 

fcru- r 
	

39. 
kitscif 
	

err 

Tcr4- 	 -F-cf4 

2,116,087,035,541.33 
	

fcruA a 	olqr -ffzu ‘,11 	 2,502,215,499,756.57 

2,116,087,035,541.33 
	

s 	 2,502,215,499,756.57 

icrUT aw 

71,317.12 cilig 1:r4 

69,882.64 cliu 

(iv)  

1-115 fetcroft  
4011 31-1817 .c1T 	a->d fir Tr4t 

f.-1 ,4)4K-11,311# 3-11;179.  3-91:11F9T csrmI4I TNT 

(*) c 	4t4R 	fa-RT 34vm-r9-  

(1r) 	Tr{ tN* lct)+4141, 	3:13-1-17 

.L 	WRIT 

4o-i-4R ITNEirf-4-4 / iz-FF 1TFaisEr 19-NT t 	i 
	*r trftvi-IxT7*.u< 	TR.  

qc-fri trq 	qq}1 ,..0 

1Z 847,68,44,043.07 4->) I-T-44191=6W 1-44 14 

crrl rwid 31.03.2012 

*t 17R:1 -4 -Fick 525,82,17,935.07 31M171 31—<1" .41 7 ' 

TifT 71TriT t 3T1R-  ki)bf W:1-4 321,86,26,108.00 rs1" •Tf7T 

4-0-i=4111-fra -tzr 1914, mni-IPtch 

i;bqi -rrirr t 

94,836.22 1Mi" Oyu 

 Tyr 

(v) 13-1--49-  en) oisc4-, 

ce-ig TFIt Trqt- 7 - 	1,k-13-1114 
71-4-F6IT ITT -1611-‹-zrr Trzrr 

	

(fi Gitid) 	 (aTR. i. fkm-r) 
f4-4tzr .9c,116c1)1 	74 ij-col 
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2010-2011 
	

2011-2012 

<•,1.14 	iN4 
	

it# 

-  

 

aTizt* 	 

	

19,212,761,330.27 	1 	AV(IFF VITTZ 

	

1,025,740,437.36 	2 	f4 =37 Tri417 

	

56,111,099.48 	3 	qit titzt) T -11T* 

	

57,353,095.70 	4 	7-WS ceil ,4 

20,351,965,962.81 

 

23,434,656,310.48 

1,127,580,369.75 

155,495,839.99 

120,710,010.85  

24,838,442,531.07 

  

     

ITH f-4FIT 3 tr 3T-- r (gicii74 mpr aTrzr 

47R 	ty*srvurq 

	

0.00 	* f7 	Trm dqr 

	

56,799,999.30 	2 	31- r 1m-di t 

	

56,799,999.30 	 qf 
314r urdit At refill arr Ettrr 

	

56,800,000.00 	1 	.40.1 .c4iil f-40,7 +itr.44a1T1t 41-4-Ir* 'CRUM 

	

0.00 	2 	31.- r 

56,800,000.00  
Erzr4 

	

0.00 	I 	31f 110 14 atdriff TIE? iirrt 

2 	41-117 4hi41rt=4 * L9Ic1 3 Ty41,14* 

* 	Nr-it *gm 2 14 4 31z14T 1+4 

	

0.70 	fazi* lenqr Trur 3ta117 

0.70  

	

56,799,999.30 	 -la 

0.00 

109,280,000.00  

109,280,000.00 

109,280,000.00 

0.00 

109,280,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

109,280,000.00 
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2010-2011 	 2011-2012 

TERI 	1!q4 	 0-14 

1nt  

1,429,894,003,769.82 1,635,573,503,948.08 

+Tf—fir vl(str 

fcrucA citi141* 317FR itzl 

44*cur ,;(ruu 3i7KF ( 4+  4416or 	IT* 

unr 3ter4 uf-dif-at wirrR ) 

323,711,908,919.75 392,655,038,174.06 

2 ateRff ufasfrd41*uu urzu 

1,232,096,001.60 ( 	.bigicitl 	) 1,659,399,857.36 

87,195,329,988.50 3 fig 	* 	Trl' fctAlf nzrr 231,458,095,785.00 

14,189,467,728.80 4 3-T- r ReuErt 18,557,952,004.20 

1,856,222,806,408.47 2,279,903,989,768.70 
d I 

*1 44 * trm 34144 imci-f *'Ftr 

119,223,725,837.60 iiA7Tz4 ictw 1 171,771,064,633.35 

279,074,887.00 2 T-qzli 	ci-f tqf 	TR 31WITEM 	3TqztrIl 251,421,313.00 

16,008,118,004.00 3 q4 * c)(14 +1q4441 	four 771T 	r 19,974,980.614.00 

69,731,073,396.31 4 1-1144 wtor 86,772,725,846.01 

5 uz 417(34m-4(3ft 	euqu at-dfm 	r Trzft 

15,407,310,335.48 Tediftzri 	Wav 3T-crzrifi 	 24,509,813,740.90 

220,649,302,460.39 qt; 303,280,006,147.26 

1,635,573,503,948.08 317ir4 	-11,1zr 1,976,623,983.621.44 
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2010-2011 
	 2011-2012 

Ftrir 
	 "R=1 

  

TV 

  

 

1-16,4 um' 

	

83,186,902,666.02 	fcro-A To-1,45* 31.711T* 

	

69,731,073,396.31 	qizi** 4114 ataftd ATRallig 

152,917,976,062.33 

3,769,919,012.00 'qua 	151. *C)(11  31 TT 	'1  

	

149,148,057,050.33 	 311*  

 

149,148,057,050.33 

86,772,725,846.01 

235,920,782,896.34 

9,555,061,762.63 

226,365,721,133.71 

  

  

  

  

   

  

4V  

  

fc4 	t( 31Taid CRFET  

	

1,765,266,649.48 	f4.sc-ITe-4cri* 3TIfiri* 	 1,932,687,738.18 

stt 

	

0.00 	1 	19zrlavtRif 	Tft Trfn 	 0.00 

	

167,700,331.70 	2 	fax la airaTff 14U (glc . tT ed4I.i 	 159,446,738.40 

	

1,932,966,981.18 	 wl 	 2,092,134,476.58 

	

279,243.00 	1 	1,4* 3Trem ffkr Ali* 3T.cr 4 Tit zilw 	 63,506.00 

	

0.00 	2 	liFi iff 	c1 MT 4 at-4mA Trt (1 	 0.00 

	

279,243.00 	 .1'4 	 63,506.00 

	

1,932,687,738.18 	 31174 1 -litr 	 2,092,070,970.58 
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2010-2011 2011-2012 

71-4 	4# 
3riti-41' VI 

dx0itgitir 

169,987,802,259.05 224,611,484,969.20 fu u crmqlt arliTR*4  
tizr 

87,195,329,988.50 231,458,095,785.00 1 	TM7r1 	1:=1"rei 14. wrrif=tAr 7FIT °LIM 
WAT7fTeiT1:91311Q 411WF 	 ar<T .n441 771T 

0.00 2 0.00 
.40 ,4 

2,547,856,406.44 3 	fqtmafr 	3R7 ferm Trzu .41 ,4 6,271,987,788.27 

167,700,331.70 159,446,738.40 4 	WIT 3,117$ 	WIT tgicl 	.41 ,4 

0.00 5 	31ft grclri-t WI.  7P4 .40 ,4 	t.0-04,1-1 0.00 

16,070,230.82 83,147,150.65 6 	 114.0 TIM 3114TIFIZ .40 ,4 

89,926,956,957.46 s 237,972,677,462.32 
31.3.2012 'aW 3i1T<I31311* (.41(114 

80,060,845,301.59 -13,361,192,493.12 71:11f-mif 	awn c-1(.1T 

143,065,028,081.18 183,920,710,118.85 1 	Tff-dlikii*f9iT 	at4 .b.11 1711.40,4 

0.00 2 	.1,4d.  44, tgicisi trf .40,4 (*---170 0.00 
21,390,988.93 8,451,830.51 3 	, ticr 	zIrdf Tf ee-iNf (447/z0 

127,710,942.42 17,189,579.00 4 	 trcaTLF atm TrErr 

174,269.00 308,130.00 5 	'zir 173:K7:al* 	TRIT .40,4 

6 	alit c)(1-1 ta1471,71 3#1791 lliFTT1zalTzft 

1,336,335,386.08 TAW '1-7:11--T1 	7-1, .44M 1,367,420,527.24 

0.00 "ci-F-d 7 	 .4=4414 0.00 

144,550,639,667.61 s 185,314,080,185.60 

224,611,484,969.20 31 =TM** 171,952,887,692.48 
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2011-2012 
2010-2011 

7:ra 44 

ariTiflMI  

	if-464 	c.)(Ar  

5,527,353,506.93 	fcroA Td-4tri* 39-grt 

*rt 

alf-d-Rf9TraR*Tq 

am TrzaTrfvr 

	 Ticlz6 4 	 41 1-if 	*4 44 tril&rzirf 

31-<1791 

ati*t.TR Tr<Pal kErr igrr wIT 

311 at<refzit (31M 1 3td -{u0 

31 11T4 

31M k-1-1114 ate-rd 	tfaiszt WIT (mot  

7"- 31'4F2011M-1* 

3i-ar 	Trzir 	 (AT 
NI 4 

a1- r 	vrqi 115q 

31 Tfr -1 tEr 

	 + Ig) 

2,443,597,243.0 0  

	

562,334,612.00 	2 

	

0.00 	3 

8,533,285,361.9 3  
tra-r4 

1,061,672,566.0 0  

	

0.00 	2 

arm 	Trmrp-o-r ctiLIA WIFF 

izgF4*t.41( 	-141.1wErrwzm 

3Tm TrOrt 

	

327,176,728.00 	3 

	

752,579,408.00 	4 

2,141,428,702. 00 

 6,391,856,659.93  

33,644,910.87  

752,579,408.00 t: 

786,224,318.87 

731,055,833. 00  wrii 

55,168,485.8 7  

6,447,025,145. 80  

6,391,856,659.9 3  

2,281,549,850.00 

 545,132,150.00 

 0.00 

9,218,538,659. 93  

1,349,982,167. 00  

0.00 

359,186,137.00 
537,649,034.00 

2,246,817,338. 00 

 6,971,721,321.93  

55,168,485.87 

 537,649,034.00  

592,817,519.87  

488,424,774.0 0  

104,392,745. 87 

 7,076,114,067.80 
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2010-2011 
	

2011-2012 

TEO 	44 	 t<,44 	t1-4 
aTT1-4- 1#§=rr VIII  

tfwar fifti ce-41•4 tg1  

	

395,183,952.59 	ft*Teqtri'kaTT:TR 	 343,488,943.29 
Ait 

	

521,131,718.14 	1 	redifazii* f 	1 ,1 tt cifiti 41441 TrZif ct41•4 	 803,440,359.96 

	

38,694.00 	2 	ciao 	wrA x.41 ,4 	 47,856.00  

	

916,354,364.73 	 1,146,977,159.25 
tot 

	

562,334,612.00 	1 	14-crg1* gra .4 w=rr f*--crt TrziT ,g41,4 	 545,132,150.00 

	

10,530,809.44 	2 	fa Taal3wr fa-m Trzu .11,4 	 9,521,727.34  

	

572,865,421.44 	 w1S 	 554,653,877.34 

	

343,488,943.29 	 3114M-07/Ef 	 592,323,281.91 

31"-qTrql Nor IX  

YI-f ft T d'- I-1 

	

14,850,877,687.75 	ft -A cri-v-1:4* arl-Triz tIsr 

	

70,966,224.00 	1 	Nior iitsgT 4 14 atdr{ff TTza tj PYr 

	

10,097.00 	2 	.1T-4 	4,  WA ITT Vira 141 41I 1111T 6411 .̀4 • 

	

1,270,955,844.65 	3 	.14*01-1;fralif-d76 .crT err fcbqf rr=rr /411• 

	

1,183,763,287.18 	4 	49.1 rzr tgicif tit 	it 2 II.  1 1-rt tiFY r 

17,376,573,140.58  

16,175,918,129.50 

114,757.04 
724.00 

1,504,060,466.06 
1,542,944,326.17  

19,223,038,402.77 

Erertl 

	

1,183,763,287.18 	1 	491 tracer 1711 (i 	 1,542,944,326.17 

	

16,891,723.90 	2 	qt5i*s)tf-f 	 Trzrr .41 ,4 	 12,975,467,39  

	

1,200,655,011.08 	 1,555,919,793,56 

	

16,175,918,129.50 	 31 rit.4* 	 17,667,118,609,21 
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2010-2011 
Fcrit 	1W4 

3911-1- X 

TWF114 

2011-2012 
Tizrz 

2,700,798,358.13 
0.00 
0.00 

ficlqr arrperr grar 
2,700,798,358.13 	Ti 2010 - 2011 TW Tft 	edlfaz1 

0.00 	73 	q§fhir effliffzil ITT Fill 

0.00 	Tr 	31114R- ErrAur 

2,700,798,358.13 	 vn4 2,700,798,358.13 
0.00 Eregi 	qti* 	it-•1' 	'4T1 	<1 Y1 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 	 31 Trr4 2,700,798,358.13 

aTiel ti 4.541 XI 

fm:rfur 

8,226,019,942.29 7,972,721,339.24 	iv c./ 7Tzfq* 3,91m* 

0.00 0.00 	I 	aIri* 	1-*-4 Trzt ATTiiR 

250,824,100.78 253,298,603.05 	2 	f-grvii 	;Tr fwerr rrzir 
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31--iiiql#o- V 

-1,647,340,824.98 
-1,031,732,086.13 

1,102,950,777.67 

72,480,376.76 

201,763,057.60 

151,567,954.44 

1,147,017,634.40 

69,534,895.98 

201,763,057.60 

12,601,411.88 

r)(gi 1"-iZarT 10 

cvl<g1 Rtall 11 

4-1-44 	PT igico ITT 10 4 11 T4T 

3Tikf4—M11:19: zr---tur*tiq.tociafirw iIDi 
(gico tuff 11 4:5E4 Trt 	tR---1m-dr titwr 
10 T 	c T Wriff:Wil 7 cbui• 74' 4'4 

1,528,762,166.47 31 #1131Er 1,430,916,999.86 
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Th-Ti-M41 	 TIY91, 1976 

Rfta 3,& ar- r-RA 

"M-TT 16 -1 y:; 



W4q1-fi 	 .z1,q aPET 
414 2011-2012 Wf PITR=1 3 

i 

FLI 
cb4 

NO 
grftrzfr 9riT 17T 

1. 

2. 

01-04-2011 	i 3-71:k q\M 

Fiair 
93,712,687,021.99 

5,664,046,626.91 

,'4 	4-4 
82,338,059,605.10 

4,800,098,848.22 (i) is-f4)ck-1131i.Wr 

0.00 (ii) 34v1 0.00 
0.00 (iii) tilc=t,H 	377FT 4,111q1 0.00 

4,246,100,000.00 3. c 	T 	f9-47 tR c4ii•ri 4,607,000,000.00 
2,863,404,493.43 4. .144-F 	aiM 3,893,912,515.05 

8,389,899.82 5. c4ch 	tFarM 10,641,000.73 
46,369,413.06 6. 'TAI"-  49,851,527.35 

7. 3TRTITTWzit 

529,348.05 T-1-441 +{.=?-1121 1,171,898.00 
0.00 )*EIT Ti{.sqi 25 0.00 

94,302,951,607.68 	 107,939,310,590.03 

80 



zi1 -t-1976 
3irrzrTli "4TIE 
AWL) 

cbH 
T15-r -Rum ati 

Ttrzl 

465,132,518.89 1. Q-11TTT 749,995,988.00 
2.  3J115i-i Wt-4 "c17 ctrii3-11 .  

0.00 -arRrTr 	Trr-F 0.00 
3.  ,4 crralf-dzii 3-11- 9- mi 

98,795,676.08 31T 	Tf Thr 178,193,766.76 
4 3144 31-Verlzft 

26,322,965.72 8,392,019.65 Afl• kity-ti 	21 

13,425.00 50.00 )4gT 	)Ti 	25 

93,712,687,021.99 5 31-- 	*131-03-2012 107,002,728,765.62 

94,302,951,607.68 
	

107,939,310,590.03 

(TraVi H 1-1 (1) 
fs4- 17:1 	cri I 6 cb 	 -€11-rqTh-rti 

(34-R. 	ftw) 
11-ftistt 	3.191 
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wri---gr-41 Mc! ,4-ickg 'am 
citi 2011-2012 WI ATFC1 

gum ati zi o 

FO 	do 
14,125,889,064.27 1. 

2. 

146,120,321.30 

26,200,463.40 3. 

3,718,266.30 4. 

5. 

0.00 

1,130,466,831.00 6. 

366,471.52 

0.00 

7. 

96,241.81 

0.00  

01-04-2011 

axff 2010 -2011 	r fir IRIltig 

A mpicr *FETA (4(cw 4 
iartvr zrfvr 

w) WTI:RA*4 -iti4T ITT 1TM ci-IM 

rff) .tmcf .4W 'gra W{ ceiM 

Tr) 3ifulT Tre-  arm 

31:1TiTrxTrzft 

)*ifT i-i(q4122 

Tff )4731 iikseft 24  

15,312,781,854.05 

165,389,064.23 

29,578,682.17 

10,211,319.75 

0.00 

1,226,375,167.00 

591,097.45 

0.00 

35,404.11 

0.00 

Trt 

15,432,857,659.60 	\3115 	 16,744,962,588.76 
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zAvi-i(-1976 

zr-azi-T11 ARyr 

Nam qti 
TitarT 

aTcwrft 3WziTh' TINT 

1 

co 

FO 
loimr-Ich amzuft 

55,741,164.76 64,391,272.19 (1) -1 

15,990,787.65 (2) %.-TA 34-r trr-44 17,014,369.25 
1,702,430.77 (3) /I TT i-TfiT 	31WPT 4iNitqlqcf 1,440,317.15 

12,666,867.16 15,586,443.79 (4) 4T9Id4ci-T 

22,825.70 24,098.56 (5) w WIT (.f9..Tr..41..ffril.) 

28,895,805.03 (6) 3T-44 Al-TT-{ (3 	74 3-1-411 ) 29,394,000.18 
431,151.78 582,598.40 (7) zflcm 

"TEINzfi-Td.4 (8) aTik 

1,392,347.21 TU-Ttlfrd 1,450,898.77 
116,843,380.06 

rt-Arm. 	r-cr 

129,883,998.29 129,883,998.29 

2,995,966.45 4)V-1 (14 1-T44 / tLI4, 4 Il .4 aTak 	4-10-Hrf 3,949,178.32 

2 3144 aTwfrrizti 

236,459.04 )c,s-Rffr #wr 22 
133,969.00 

0.00 /a.  )T-11NT titself 24 
0.00 

15,312,781,854.05 3 31.03.2012 	3tff*Ef 16,610,995,443.15 

15,432,857,659.60 
16,744,962,588.76 

,-;"- 
(Rravr  	 (TR. 	fits g0 

f4-41-zr , 1(116(1)1 74 .1TCoq 	 lif4GE1 	&1 	1 
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fir) f-fq ,4i6eis5 

31 	 2012 

31 Ta- r  ft i-0A w 7Itt 	wiT 0 	 0 	 39.140 	 TINT 

o 	im 	 o io 
1. TrNT-ft fqiTcr 446 ,4,5 

	

93,712,687,021.99 	a1 Nrfa5r c:vgr 	 107,002,728,765.62 

2. c,, ,m1( 	 t-Lrr 

	

15,312,781,854.05 	fm'il AVM cigar 	 16,610,995,443.15 

205,228,933.99 3. f 	 I 	219,746,633.17 

109,230,697,810.03 
	

123,833,470,841.94 
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.74Y—A-ffT-1976 

cict) 	 "cm 

31 HIT:r 	fcruA. ati r*risr 	;b3 	 tthlTatrI 	 tfiri 

To 	40 

II 47,929,689,132.86 

III 58,807,314,794.14 

IV 16,660,263,115.42 
V -73,720,987.85 

VI 234,696,130.44 
VII 140,080,825.18 
VIII 135,147,831.75 

123,833,470,841.94 

	

ito 	1 fir Mir 
wir-iqrft fi4cr  i41,5  J-11 
	wr 

	

39,219,611,014.41 	(I) erffitazhii-1 

	

54,200,314,794.14 	(ii) 	 (4t.gr 74 -1:rr 

w) 	-,,i--.T-a fir ki..5 w1 141 

'PM WIT (•.(&r 

	

15,326,487,948.42 	(0 Trren ,4 1-1T 14 fe4Yr ( 	v 

	

-49,167,811.24 	(ii) -1fTi-liTi=4EzT WAVIRT-i 
k.:14 4 -4 k-Ef flfsv 

	

278,223,673.78 	2 	trEb3 in 

	

118,744,901.18 	3 	,R1-44 fl qr 

	

136,483,289.34 	4 	laNtrilit 

109,230,697,810.03 

0.00 

facer a~ 1.  

trg feuTull 

31.3.2012 4 ftftqTallo-r <4 R-Flif 
3,326.75 FFU tc\ki4 aiygR 

2. '4 31.3.2012 	f97:11-qmaii gm tzT 	19.447 

323.59 	IF 	FIT-4 

41.-frv7rn:F 71-17 7 . f4t4iuT 7117 4,610.28 Mid ,m4 
3. 31.3.2012 4 i-viictritat 	0t4R1 F9-447 t-11s5 <4 LIT 

347KR, ITY1FF 	f-itrUoT1;1147 	tzt VrtFiTr ."--Trr91 362.14 ritid Tr14 
4. 2,875.39 c-ii4T74 "ITY-41F.j1f-Tiliazii. 14 trf-Rfrim 	 MT 	3-ika. 	*3411T17 

ITT 	 3,315.49 did TO 
5. crit-cii;;=ich 3-11117 1:17 	Trirr*.7 .474T 'mit 1 

(V1AVI 	 
r4--ecrEi  t1c-ii6ct)H 	ISCal tufifit1 

(am. Al. Mgt) 
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2010-2011 

To 	40 

42,914,761.34 

96,639,209.21 

1,344,061.55 

16,102,457.50 

48,228,444.39 

11f4F err 

^ 	 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

31710 #471T -1 

2011-2012 

TO 

39,666,146.53 

96,665,157.21 

1,344,061.55 

15,989,809.49 

66,081,458.39 

isrivs4c21 4 3TFEr 
c.)(Ar ki(sqr 25 4 3irtTw7ra 

ITR-a1zr1174U -Ant 	elm.  WIT 

ATgfr titsqr 22 	3T .T 	WIT( 

clialkitszir 24 4 afg--  

205,228,933.99 31 	*sr 219,746,633.17 

TtuErr - H 

Trfalfrat fq-4.F 
31,998,519,738.36 39,219,611,014.41 fa; 	V1-144* zri-grulEr 

9,024,200,885.51 *-474 WT .4 frArrd 	(rivicr -311) 10,701,287,118.45 

41,022,720,623.87 
quit 

49,920,898,132.86 

1,803,109,609.46 1,991,209,000.00 apt 	Slum1-4rt -rpt Trfalamft 

39,219,611,014.41 

g 

Y1Q 47,929,689,132.86 

RI atafm- 	 : 

0.00 fcro-A c1r-NA*3-TIFTi* 0.00 

(14-t7  
-•=41-t 

0.00 1 TINT uraitazd (Taly-fflIFT) 0.00 

0.00 2 31'M ti41141.1-1 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

: 
0.00 0.00 txii4-114 	Lvti '4 4i .CiralirWrt 

(4-fa.  IFT) 
0.00 *1.7g 0.00 

39,219,611,014.41 31 -1:04** (T-i-t§f 47,929,689,132.86 
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t-kee.ir V 

-49,167,811.24 

witq-r-4 t7A. IRTTIT9' 	tz{  ti 	yi 
WrIcir i-itsmr 24 4 tice-1.46ri 

13,871,535.27 	 ftroA qm-14N*391Trt 

109,280,000.00 

31 rfr4 -11,161 

.dirfEM AT71 	ft 
0.00 

60,112,188.76 

56,800,000.00 

1.1d14 

0.00  
70,671,535.27 

-133,833,176.61 

-73,720,987.85 

7g. VIM ti LSAII 22 4 tic4ci6lt  
-119,839,346.51    ItUT 2 4 atafra.  dsql (Trqin: to 34vr) 
-49,167,811.24 	 31 z1T4 --1141sT (T+111) 

14,080,121,117.42 

115,900,000.00 

1,130,466,831.00 

15,326,487,948.42 

0.00  
15,326,487,948.42 

t-iksqr - IV 
19-47r Tr* ti 	

qc-1 -144*3T717 
,11 

TRII. Trfr 
2 	qlsi*clfl-f 	trz rr7 

WIC 

EreT4 

443/45 	tI-1 T41zaTru1evr 

31 Trr4 --141ET 

aTTI-41#§Eu -11I 

2011-2012 

Fo 	*0 

54,200,314,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
4 ,607,000,000.00 

ct, *it 4wrrtTfYI  

fcroAlm-qtr-q*394Trt 
I 	 1:rr*I-Trzft.urr 
2 	♦ ait< 	i atTKR 

3 1:11—*-R* 1417T 	cIebiqf 
4 	oich (.14 4 qcnIqf 	Tr-A.  

31 TfT47W 71E1 58 ,807,314,794.14 

2010-2011 

'Fo 	*0 

1 5,326,487,948.42 

107,400,000.00 

1,226,375,167.00 

16,660,263,115.42 

0.00 
16 ,660,263,115.42 

49,954,214,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
4 ,246,100,000.00  

54,200,314,794.14 



2010-2011 

TO 	4 

179,912,971.24 

70,453,676.16 

6,980,663.62 

8,971,519.89 

2011-2012 

To 

177,024,873.23 

35,488,548.00 

16,477,479.94 

5,703,823.93 

+Rse.4r - VI 

ticb§ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

citgr t0-2) 

c(41#0-25 

(a1 340-22 

140- 24 

11,904,842.87 5Z1" KG ;),#) 14 tlrYr 1,405.34 
278,223,673.78 31 Trr -1*Er 234,696,130.44 

 	xl 

102,314,675.96 1 c..)(gf iiisqf 	21 	25 14 123,314,692.96 
532,224.15 2a mgr 25 14 532,224.15 

15,898,001.07 3 e4(s1t:use-if 22 	14 24 16,233,908.07 
118,744,901.18 31Tim 140,080,825.18 

ar 	ii(94T - VIII 

Wag Ti:1 

68,660,278.13 1 c4u1 710- 21 68,235,095.58 
16,252,539.88 2 16,424,931.50 cldi #0- 25 

10,304,350.83 3 10,471,288.17 K.Idi to- 22 

11,720,441.32 4 11,720,441.32 •17fr to- 24 

5 1g irif t4(.:041 22 14 24 74 24 14 22 14 3tauT* 

16,608,121.04 16,608,121.04 'MT TEr 	r. 	am 1-Pt alitma-ffr 

6 tgicii tits441 21 14 25 74 2514 21 	3icior*-  
12,937,558.14 Ttri:141.wr. gitiqrtii• 7711 altim-Tdr 11,687,954.14 

136,483,289.34  31744 135,147,831.75 
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31 TIT4, 2012 Ti  	 Wit4Te larti f4f4 	t 	4 IT liffd 
t 	 7-4 4Me)tqf reitut met 92rt c 	T tr-414TT ftql8 

3F6T1 c4t41 lgtUT 941 -fewRigi .4.104 A 
641 31 91A 2012 9-W W441-141 1if4r4 fAftr vi , la-r (.4.A.i1.) 1.) a2zqu1 &Acii (mut, 	ituruft 9-gll 

t 'rim -I viltvg 30 Ti:r it% mi 	Tif 44 t i'q T.13.f4. 74 
3r-414 ■346114 3T1fk09, 1952 Tht tTR1 57(6) t TIM len ffizt 	70 

961r4N1 tifteT t (4TfWm, VTRilti 74 314T 7Ta ) 4it UM 19(2) t 

*CP19 aTT4 74 ,2441 44nrif&tzri 74 11 ,1c-n-r .A.d 	t cltqf trfter wz A 
ti g9 %tit fd,i4H4I 4 oi.ita41 lam .14f1 	ti , 16-1 t 40 4. 41-4 

wrzrl-Fill 	c4t.4 71TftiF t1 t RTflii f4 ,(Pii.4i 	. 11.FA.34. t A049 Th`l 

f' ,41q141 t I 	i  ftftzl RcNPNI q 31trt (4w trtto t 31rErR TR 
3rrwl9 	rwr art-1f 'Plift 1 4-4)q14) *1 

t 	 f' 2.) azzriul el-4 	opzur, a,1 4 	pt9-ei I 2. Tii TM e1t4T TfleiT A 	cfc-r ci ,  cfr<uf, iT-41wf dial Aft013T1 t 

Trm ipiqmor, (4,(g1 lilio 30 licbcqctrof t ,ili<o4 3iif4 ti it4ftfU 
(4.01 f- RrILluf LR t) fil•Nct) 74 ,-I614GT 4-4) 	(#1.7.1.) 	l RuifaHri 
firo ti f4tr 31-1tria, fzi ,-E 4 f0f979 (3t1f-4M 30 fkafird-d1) 3frq 

'WM 74 4,1441(.11rieill 311ft t Ti4E1 A f4x110 ft4771 tR zku1 

TN* fu4 P141 , 	ift 4;14 	Ut fqtaTuT Rteht1.41.7. 	(-4 tq 	1 
riteri Pita t TrItzr# 34 3r -d-# t ftcrt8 f4,zr1 ,ittor t 1 

3. 1iTR9 4 iiPirRm: iRfrp (4tg f 4'4104 M9-4 t 3178 e0 (4.41 3.) 92411E 	t coNuf, 04 fturvil Tel 
titian m`i tl g9 ,-it-ioI 	3r-ffrr? zrg 31ruzr-.  f 	e)ut tr4leir Til 
TrwR zi)v--4r .friicfr . 	Wit`  fffiTO f 	f4-41zr 1- (4 ,(1-bigI A , Ricr itTivi 
9 t9 t #011 4 3ftcl 3TP4TRT9 i'4 	1-14,1 c)tqr tMeTr 4 Wrzr 

(4 ,( Hi1 4 trfifful 3TmrrR .  TF weea Tribil 4r1 warn 4,ta q0 
wri-nrI 	tr(RErm /iffiTF t 1 ft--4tzr AcHONI t I-a lut-cpcfrof 
,relig,r t 3MT4T, 	A44 	Tht Tql 	.1.-tiq 	Tr 	#--6-- uf 	mio-cbci--iI 	T2r1 

,(violur Ri-4r4 w f'trfiTcrt AI ()to trto # tifaAcr t 1 6 ,iiv 
1 1FT91 t ft T:T1-41 eltgr trilo 6 ,-0 ZiftFIU TT li2e4ci 31144 v#-Ift i 

4.) Wi4T-{1 lift54 1'9% 74 3:Flul 3404 3TRAzITI, 4. 	eltqi4iR11 t 3T1f4R ta Tsi f4418 $(c1 t ft :- 
1952 	URI 57(5) 	t 3iT24 	ad T. 11.f4:41. , 

0) 	6 4.11 rif1 Tit T4-4i7 74 tw4q,(ui vita TT i-87 t 71 r$ gTrr -41 
1952 t til 55 t 	i97 9 ■Ncifiti ThiTle.  t 31-171R 

v11-1cP1i1 3148 itsiqr-ii 	3FIRTF (4t9r 4-410T1 t f 	3TT074V t1 
tq .  T1 AqH ft4T 9.4T I 

(ii) qm.-:4,t 30 3rizr-urzr c*zarArrfitrzri 74 1-11-d-ra c.ltql, f -:r ra g-fr 
f4111--J 4 I. T.4r.r 14,41 Trzu t ,i.-g f4 	iiiciir giV 31-19)f t9 VW Viii-f 

izarlz 4 aqii• -To D, 211 Tim t i 

1:1 (iii) T.414. -#. 	ckii .rfir'i 	w t 410 6 ,W1 4* R .E4K * it 
.3-1.ik Ti. 	1.4'f ,i44.4 31f4f97PT, 1952chi UM 57(6) t 3TM 

3T14-7zM W4 4 t . .9.f9.Ti. 51 ,0 (4A1 Wit41 74 3T-1  Tkitra ft -V 
W NIVtqlci f)Iiii 	RV * 1 

(iv) arr# TR Ptil 	ar<t. t it : 
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7 - tri-Rot 	 - 1.1 	cb TB 14'04 flti t 644m 
7 - 1 - tzrar7 
	

lIttrull, 	Thet 31-11Trid 3TBT (r4 	I dl 4 Gzilvf 
7 - 1.1 - GLIM .iticf 	 (31 	1 VI) 

	
viHT wR 	 3TEEd9 f 	,114 t vrq Trp=r4 3Trt 
3T14rf4u tzr-df3A .et 	 t 3TItTR 	Thct 

cr, 	 Aftvr fi.Rf +il1cs-1 9 74 	2011-12 t 
	

7It t i 	 014 4 Tto 341V-4 wr 
T.34.F4. TiTft 	16.62 Girt)4 	 3TM 	itzrr 

	
i-41--14rA diliqr o11cil t 

01.04.2011 ciGt) GLIM \3tic1 7311" (3.11 (ter -0 A -TT-6w etT 
	

trft1771 	 13M: 
22461.14 ctrt14tTwft -tt littY4 fff \.-ina-f A 74 2011-12 

	
f'4*Ef q4 	vmd.f fkwri-ft mr't -1141 t 

	

23145.81 Gt) ,<). Tc11) 	&TM 	7.-if8-a.  23797.26 al 31-1.r1f4 q 14 14 0 tp-fizilfci ft-Err vivo 4tf> 7 
GrY , 	 1111—d1-9 f" -711 f 	IAR1)119.t-V.nu. GLIM 

	
dcv!.?.  74 2011-12 	 gq  	;131i.ftU 

(3.11 tit;)  -44 1336.12 q,els 	cif 	 EI -G4f 	P-TT 
	

cfr< 	414-14 2010-11 -z—n 510.35 Gt) , 	t)(-1 

31-ftf-  fiTr#1 Tet Tf1 P-ff f -R4 T$i 2011 - 12 

	

qd-1'.7f 4 1336.12 Gtrils5 W1:0  	*Ef 
	

't arTrfka 3.11-4 	 ft-zu 

	

clef ?-4c-11A 	trf3 ,-i ,Atii coil 	34-1-Wf TM I ATIT err Izrg Tiftfka.  ctzA t---q f i aim 
.giCf 	fl-Q-F3Tf r4TTA 	q4 2012-13 

ITT) 	23145.81 cT7tlyr btr-1 t 6t1I 
	

GLIM 	 u7c.1 TFILT ,\41 Tea 
771 1-4,   	t f=4-47uf./ ct)31-cf -,E1--6--ea at4 	filer 

	
3TERTVI Awir 	 ml 	31-5)--  

t 	 3TftW: GLiGtd 4.-  719 .4 31T1921 t I 
	

TiTz ct,“).  F, 44 2012-13 t 	 

ftzrr 	 cnor al I \if WrilTr 17,203 Gt) 	to-I4 

TIM 	31 uiti, 2012 Tht 	3i'31--<TM311 t-  38.74 Thfffta. 	t 1 	3314)c1-I A rkft tgia TTR. 

ct I.C4 •(5 i 31a-d7 itt; 7 sltl =:2i 	,A I 	3.1-Erd9 f).57 7T4 6,4,4 	1 ' 	i1 	t I Z 	t4 
34 31.03.2012 t -3-Lui;c4ict) 71a 4 3fN 	 TiTt t1) 4 4 	f 04-c4141 31-ftvrl zi)-q-Af 	0c,f tt 
locitcw-f 31TO 74 ,ipir fa-,; 	4k4 .-AM 741. 	15-41   Tr(' #71- -TA 	 ,e.qic=r 	Nt , (4 
311711 3rEF17 7 	Tfc, ,NO 

	
old q4 	tit *, IR 01.04.2011 t 61 

cznvf quill 16 Met TE4e tqlci) 0 10 ,'17ilqf  6Z1 !Uf 314 f4Rffzr 
fTth ci91-R 34 viva vi!Jif I i4 2012-13 

q11 .-1 R31-0 mt 3TUff9 c bulvf i1WEr4 

17203 GN).5 	'711-41 	tZT-di 4 	wra 
ER Rq q-A 	vrft i•-fPfIcr *, 

*-14 t 	wra 	ur4 04 1 3TU: 

3frur t f 	il l metal "cR f 	\MI-) qf'l 

641 ,4 ThCi '<Of 17,203 ctrt14 	 tf 4ft 1 	71 

:l 'ft 1 3uzlwf 31rwdA t 3TruR 	*1-1 311 IT 

mct 	tf 	 t'r3r 	ct‹4 
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